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OWNER / APPLICANT

VERUS DEVELOPMENT GROUP
36400 WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 240
BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304
248-342-5109
FRANK.ARCORI@VERUSDG.COM

ARCHITECT

SERRA-MARKO & ASSOCIATES INC
184 E BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 106
TROY, MI 48083

248-457-6903

SOURCE: GOOGLE EARTH PRO

PLAN REFERENCE MATERIALS:

THIS PLAN SET REFERENCES THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
. ALTA/NSPS SURVEY OBTAINED FROM KEM-TEC,
DATED 12/27/2021
. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS OBTAINED FROM SERRA-MARKO
& ASSOCIATES, DATED 08/20/2021
AERIAL MAP REFERENCED FROM GOOGLE EARTH PRO
LOCATION MAP OBTAINED FROM USGS NATIONAL
MAPPER
. ZONING MAP REFERENCED FROM CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS ZONING MAP
ALL REFERENCE MATERIAL LISTED ABOVE SHALL BE
CONSIDERED A PART OF THIS PLAN SET AND ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED WITHIN THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE UTILIZED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THIS PLAN SET. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN A COPY OF EACH REFERENCE AND
REVIEW IT THOROUGHLY PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION.
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Know what's below
Call before you dig.
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CITY WATER MAIN STANDARD DETAILS I OF 3
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CITY WATER MAIN STANDARD DETAILS 3O0F3
CITY SANITARY SEWER STANDARD DETAILS | OF 2
CITY SANITARY SEWER STANDARD DETAILS 20F2
CITY STORM SYSTEM STANDARD DETAILS | OF | )

SHEET INDEX )

DRAWING TITLE SHEET #
COVER SHEET C-1l
DEMOLITION PLAN Cc-2
SITE PLAN C-3
GRADING PLAN C-4
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN C-5
UTILITY PLAN C-6
FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Cc-7
LIGHTING PLAN C-8
SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN Cc-9
LANDSCAPE PLAN C-10
TREE REPLACEMENT PLAN C-11
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS C-12TO C-17
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REVISED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMENTS
SUBMISSION FOR PRE-APPLICATION MEETING
DESCRIPTION
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PROPERTY LINE AS
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EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN TO
REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION

LIMIT OF EXISTING SIDEWALK TO
BE REMOVED. CONTRACTOR TO
REMOVE TWO (2) CONCRETE
FLAGS BEYOND THE PROPERTY
LINE TO ENSURE ADA COMPLIANCE
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CONCRETE REMOVAL. FULL DEPTH
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SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION
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LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

>< TREES TO BE REMOVED

CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE REMOVED

| ALL SITE FEATURES WITHIN THE LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE INDICATED ON THIS PLAN ARE TO
BE REMOVED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE
SHALL
| ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IF SIGNIFICANT
| DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCERNED BETWEEN THIS
PLAN AND FIELD CONDITIONS

CONTRACTOR

(N

NOTIFY STONEFIELD

J

Know what's below
Call before you dig.

DEMOLITION NOTES

THE WORK REFLECTED ON THE DEMOLITION PLAN IS TO PROVIDE
GENERAL INFORMATION TOWARDS THE EXISTING ITEMS TO BE
DEMOLISHED AND/OR REMOVED. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
TO REVIEW THE ENTIRE PLAN SET AND ASSOCIATED
REPORTS/REFERENCE DOCUMENTS  INCLUDING ALL DEMOLITION
ACTIVITIES AND INCIDENTAL TASKS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE
SITE IMPROVEMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE MEANS AND
METHODS OF DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.

EXPLOSIVES SHALL NOT BE USED UNLESS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM
BOTH THE OWNER AND ANY APPLICABLE GOVERNING AGENCY IS
OBTAINED. BEFORE THE START OF ANY EXPLOSIVE PROGRAM, THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND
FEDERAL PERMITS. ADDITIONALLY, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SEISMIC TESTING AS REQUIRED AND ANY
DAMAGES AS THE RESULT OF SAID DEMOLITION PRACTICES.

ALL DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING ALL UTILITIES ARE DISCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE UTILITY AUTHORITY'S REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO STARTING THE DEMOLITION OF ANY STRUCTURE. ALL
EXCAVATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH DEMOLISHED STRUCTURES OR
REMOVED TANKS SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL
AND COMPACTED TO SUPPORT SITE AND BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS.
A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHOULD BE PRESENT DURING
BACKFILLING ACTIVITIES TO OBSERVE AND CERTIFY THAT BACKFILL
MATERIAL WAS COMPACTED TO A SUITABLE CONDITION.
DEMOLISHED DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE BURIED ON SITE. ALL
WASTE/DEBRIS GENERATED FROM DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE
DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO
MAINTAIN ALL RECORDS OF THE DISPOSAL TO DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE REGULATIONS.

20 0' 20 40'
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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— FEATURE TO BE REMOVED / DEMOLISHED

SUBMISSION FOR ENGINEERING APPROVAL
SUBMISSION FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
REVISED PER CITY SECOND SITE PLAN REVIEW
REVISED PER CITY SITE PLAN REVIEW
SUBMISSION FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
REVISED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMENTS
SUBMISSION FOR PRE-APPLICATION MEETING
DESCRIPTION

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS
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a A SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 2 3|2 2|2 2 2D
- LAND USE AND ZONING —_—
- - — — — - - - - = - PARCEL ID: 15-09-476-030 |z |z | %
& % oK 26 7n GENERAL BUSINESS (B-2) & FLEXIBLE BUSINESS OVERLAY (FB-2) €/ -/5/5/35 &
~lolu|u =
7972
7973%% 7975 o o L o B PROPOSED USE gl 2|g
RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE-THRU CONDITIONAL USE — — SETBACK LINE
o~ o~ o~ — — — — -
ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED sisis|s|s|s/gls
o o7 MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 31,868 SF (0.73 AC) NEIREEIEERE
¥ X O of aj 7979 MINIMUM LOT WIDTH N/A 172 FT - - SAWCUT LINE S|8/8|9 388|585
\ |- o o o I MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 2 STORIES / 30 FT | STORY / <30 FT
PROPOSED T 25 FT RESIDENTIAL BUFFER ¢© . % MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 50 FT 50.0 FT PROPOSED CURB
— EXTENDED CURB T = FT’F;%SSEE'\IDC‘I’_SESF'{SH MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (ONE) | 0 fFT( 25.0 FT
ad
I o . \ | MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (BOTH) | 50 FT 85.0 FT PROPOSED EXTENDED CURB N OT APPR OVED F OR C ON STRU CT| ON
Y . o . ./ 5 j PROPOSED 130 LF MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 50 FT 141.4 FT
: ° RETAINING WALL MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL LANDSCAPE 25 FT 30.5 FT - B
[A] ® @ | J BUFFER = = PROPOSED FLUSH CURB
N | % NI N | @ MINIMUM DRIVE-THRU WINDOW 10 FT FROM 14.5 FT
< oo 50/FT REAR YARD SETBACK SETBACK BUILDING FRONT Q
| T L = IF MINIMUM FRONT PARKING SETBACK 10 FT LANDSCAPE 175 FT ; O © PROPOSED SIGNS / BOLLARDS
- = I
r- ’ M l>W21 \§ BUFFER Y,
PROPOSED wy (n 25 FT SETBACK IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF PARCEL OR LOT PROPOSED BUILDING < Z
. EXTENDED CURB et ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE DISTRICT m > 0
PROPOSED |~¢ 3 - c s 9 N
CONCRETE CURB —— o ©
7 (TYPICAL) \ a ) PROPOSED CONCRETE % g T Al
g . PROPOSED ey OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS 4 g 5
/ X CLEARANCE BAR — 8 o a5 £ -
K | 1 —— & CODE SECTION | REQUIRED PROPOSED -2 S g bl
~L <[t Ny SN PROPOSED CONCRETE : PROPOSED ASPHALT > . oo =
I (e H [~} T SIDEWALK (TYPICAL) § 138-11.204 REQUIRED RESTAURANT PARKING: 25 SPACES g Z 'z ,3 =
\\ L u |
ﬁ | SPACE PER 2 PERSONS AT MAX 5
PROPOSED PROPOSED OCCUPANCY z c R, l-:; % q i
/| PRE-ORDER BOARD 8 FLUSH CURB — 5 Q2 S o
| - /\‘/ (50 PERSONS)(I SPACE / 2 PERSONS) = PROPOSED AREA LIGHT GhJ s g— o QT
PROPOSED ORDER ‘ 25 SPACES (i) 2 & O
Il -4 (0]
; SCREEN & CANOPY PROPOSED FIRE }H I PROPOSED 4" WHITE § 138-11.204 REQUIRED DRIVE-THRU STACKING: |5 SPACES g g = ‘g = %
PROPOSED ORDE TRUCK LANE |/_ STRIPING FOR ALL 10 STACKING SPACES ‘5 . v c
yd MENU BOARD NON-ADA PARKING PROPOSED BUILDING DOORS (@) - § - o
4 § 138-11.302 DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS: I8 FT X 10 FT m C 5 e
= [0)
75°-90°: 18 FT X 10 FT W/ 24 FT W/ 24 FT AISLE v o 5 =
- = +
A s TWO-WAY AISLE J O o PROPOSED HANDRAIL o9 ~
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ar [ =] 1 PROPOSED FULL
% I. ;_2 T | DEPTH ASPHALT
i
PROPOSED 6" CONCRETE L PAVEMENT (TYPICAL)
TRANSFORMER PAD (@) ~_[FROPOSED )
=%
! l— | TRANSITION RAMP
! —
| ! L
LN
™ S //
J ™\— PROPOSED CONCRETE » Q
g | SIDEWALK (TYPICAL) s
% | : : U l///
PROPOSED A5
I ) AT 3 //,/ GENERAL NOTES J
WITH < — : , p
// SRS o I — 36— =18 SROPOSED I. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES m 7y
S AR I ~__[PROPOSED EXTENDED CURB WITH THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED SCOPE !
q 2219 SE | EXTENDED CURB ] OF WORK (INCLUDING DIMENSIONS, LAYOUT, ETC) PRIOR TO
i ’ T > INITIATING THE IMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED WITHIN  THESE (7, U
T PROPOSED FLUSH DOCUMENTS. SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCY BE FOUND BETWEEN THE Z D
— — CONCRETE CURB (TYPICAL) EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED WORK THE <
| (S CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, (a0)
- o LLC. PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. - o
25.0 T PROPOSED ADA 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND o. z
| T ACCESSIBLE PARKING ENSURE THAT ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED - h < <
RSN ) = 1] / SPACE WITH SIGN ON PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. COPIES OF ALL REQUIRED (U]
D _\ n o BOLLARD (2 TYPICAL) PERMITS AND APPROVALS SHALL BE KEPT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES Z I |— E 9T
EXTENDED CURB x ' " DURING CONSTRUCTION. L w o< 20
L 294 - o PROPOSED 4" AZUR 3. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY 3 a>T s
L6 - 60.0'- T BLUE STRIPING FOR LAW, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & 0 n < ﬂ x .
| = 50 FT FRONT YARD | ALL ADA PARKING DESIGN, LLC. AND IT'S SUB-CONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY oW
DAMAGES AND LIABILITIES INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES ARISING (o) L TO'G'_
| OUT OF CLAIMS BY EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTOR IN ADDITION -l 7, Saw %
&~ 5 ~~— PROPOSED TO CLAIMS CONNECTED TO THE PROJECT AS A RESULT OF NOT LL HwZId
| 795 i TRANSITION RAMP CARRYING THE PROPER INSURANCE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION, > o -090
oet KL LIABILITY INSURANCE, AND LIMITS OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL 1T] ° aF o) a
PROPOSED 3 FT - 0= PROPOSED LIABILITY INSURANCE. Q ﬂ. Do Z
DECORATIVE FENCE o - = EXTENDED CURB 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DEVIATE FROM THE PROPOSED 0 o =l < 3 <
PROPOSED 407 SF ‘ S OPOSED ol 5 PROPOSED DO IMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THIS PLAN SET UNLESS APPROVAL L 3] 305
OUTDOOR PATIO S E NOT ENTER' THREE (3) PROPOSED EMPLOYEE IS PROVIDED IN WRITING BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, = | €& o xoX¥
EXTENDED CURB N e BAR | | |oNLY PARKING SPACES LLC. — o <3t g
EXISTING MONUMENT ) \ ), 5.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE MEANS AND v — -0
SIGN TO REMAIN AND " ' T H PROPOSED TRANSITION METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION.
BE REUTILZIED e 5 =~ <—|2'——'—7|2'——'—7|2' /_ RAMP WITH DETECTABLE 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PERFORM ANY WORK OR CAUSE
PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK \ ’17 o A WARNING STRIP (TYPICAL) DISTURBANCE ON A PRIVATE PROPERTY NOT CONTROLLED BY THE
TO MEET MDOT R-28-) DETAILS AND ~ PERSON OR ENTITY WHO HAS AUTHORIZED THE WORK WITHOUT
e DG Rt Dl AN \ 10 #T LAN DSCAPIS SETBACK q]/_ &5 ﬁJ& T/ PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE OWNER OF THE PRIVATE
DETAIL. SEE DETAIL SHEET PAGES g l 'g:g'EfNiFLER&if:EEE’MCEﬂfRETE PROPERTY.
| C-13 & C-14 (TYPICAL) |— - .& - —_ CONTRACTOR TO REMOV-E ~“w|l--—"——— - ——— = — — 7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RESTORE ANY DAMAGED OR
\. 7957 I : ) CONCRETE FLAGS BEYOND THE UNDERMINED STRUCTURE OR SITE FEATURE THAT IS IDENTIFIED TO
% 24 /'/ PROPOSED 'STOP' gpz OPERTY LINE TO ENSURE REMAIN ON THE PLAN SET. ALL REPAIRS SHALL USE NEW MATERIALS
LIMIT OF PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ¢ { 5 SIGN & BAR SMOOTH TRANSITION (TYPICAL) TO RESTORE THE FEATURE TO ITS EXISTING CONDITION AT THE
REPLACEMENT - CONTRACTOR TO CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.
REMOVE TWO (2) CONCRETE FLAGS PROPOSED 'NO LEFT o . 8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE APPROPRIATE SHOP MJICIEIE/R L%E)N%S%&izs
BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE TO ENSURE l TURN SIGN' (R3-2) 75 DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, AND OTHER REQUIRED SUBMITTALS 0.

SMOOTH TRANSITION (TYPICAL) FOR REVIEW. STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. WILL REVIEW LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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THE SUBMITTALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT AS
REFLECTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET.

l

, 9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL IN
, i T ACCORDANCE WITH MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
LIMIT OF PROPOSED CONCRETE M \— DEVICES, LATEST EDITION. STON E FI E LD
CURB. MATCH AND TIE PROPOSED 10. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PERFORM ALL WORK IN THE .
CURB TO EXISTING CURB EPOXY WALTON BOULEVARD PROPOSED MOUNTABLE PROPOSED 75 FT TAPER RO ek PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE engineering & design
COATED #4 CAR REQUIRED CURB TO BE STAINED LANE (PER RCOC AND TIE PROPOSED CURB GOVERNING AUTHORITY AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
T (RCOC JURISDICTION) GREEN (TYPICAL) REQUIREMENTS) PROCUREMENT OF STREET OPENING PERMITS.
VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ; Zg:?gg%i:ﬁ%?&% Il. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO RETAIN AN OSHA CERTIFIED CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9
| ASPHALT PROPOSED RIGHT INGRESS, FULL PROPOSED 9" MDOT 35-P Q SAFETY INSPECTOR TO BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING
MOVEMENT EGRESS ENTRANCE CONCRETE PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. SCALE: I"=20'| PROJECT ID: DET-200412
MDOT DETAIL "M" CURB AND ENTRANCE 12. SHOULD AN EMPLOYEE OF STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.
GUTTER ENTRANCE (TYPICAL) BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ANY TIME DURING CONSTRUCTION, IT DOES TITLE:
NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY OF THE RESPONSIBILITIES '
. o o > 20(R¢ _ ’ AND REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN THE NOTES WITHIN THIS PLAN SET.
20' o 20' 40'
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
I" =20’
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2 “ ¥ - 100 PROPOSED GRADING CONTOUR
5970\ 7971 50— — NN 8| slals|lsla
% o o o o o o o o
— dldld/8| 88|84
Dby 978 —_ - PROPOSED GRADING RIDGELINE 8 38|88 (8|8|8
\ mgg:gg S 7978 RIDGELINE S|8|S|S%|8|8|8|5
N\ 53100 TW 837.50 I
7 GH 83750 e <« PROPOSED DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE FLOW
— P e [EEY) N | —
= - I' \ ad \& an.
| o [TC 82900+ \ —r W 83750 %
" BC_ 827.50K | ] F\ T4 e | S G 10000 PROPOSED GRADE SPOT SHOT NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
* I “ 2!/4\/ g:g'gg TC 83090 e TW 834.75 - _S{feroposed 130 LF —_—
@ | GL 830.00 BC 82850 ~ GH 833~00 3[RETAINING WALL X——TC 100.50 PROPOSED TOP OF CURB /
. | : : . : |77 e — BC 100.00 BOTTOM OF CURB SPOT SHOT
X e %‘g {G 82855 GL 828.75 |
- s\ |
BC 82675 | 1 %5 TC 83005 TW 834.00
£ BC 82855 v GH 834.00 FC  100.00 PROPOSED FLUSH CURB SPOT SHOT
, y GL 83150
‘ — W
| /. [Tc &30 X x—{TW 102.00 PROPOSED TOP OF WALL /
\ < BC 830.00 BW 100.00 BOTTOM OF WALL SPOT SHOT c
‘ fs 00% \ O

5K

engineering

g &
Ih 7 B &,
il % pa TW 831.00
Il | K GH_831.00
st SR GRADING NOTES
\ TC 82600 \\)é : f%
AN

‘ BC 825.50 TC 827.20 >00 - TC 83050 I. ALL SOIL AND MATERIAL REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE

Phone 248.247.1115

I =< —Bc 82670| < BC 829.00 DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
‘ I A\ | REQUIREMENTS. ANY GROUNDWATER DE-WATERING PRACTICES
% TC 826.90 i \ SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A QUALIFIED

BC 826.40 U A\ | PROFESSIONAL. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN ALL .

NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE DISCHARGE OF DE-WATERED
GROUNDWATER. ALL SOIL IMPORTED TO THE SITE SHALL BE

www.stonefieldeng.com

4
/&— TC 826.60

829.95

STONEEIELD
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\ 1.82% BC 826.10 \ CERTIFIED CLEAN FILL. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN RECORDS OF
\ &IJZ% \‘\‘ o \ 828.45 ALL FILL MATERIALS BROUGHT TO THE SITE.
> 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY AND/OR
é PERMANENT SHORING WHERE REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION
TC 82670 829.65 ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UTILITY TRENCHES, TO
SKCH LR\ BC_826.20 CB_D-202 828.15 ENSURE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF NEARBY STRUCTURES AND
e ] M B25 65 STABILITY OF THE SURROUNDING SOILS.
// i s TC 82620 : 3. PROPOSED TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS ARE GENERALLY 4 INCHES TO 7
o oaos BC 8B0 T INCHES ABOVE EXISTING GRADES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE
bl e s 53000 CONTRACTOR WILL SUPPLY ALL STAKEOUT CURB GRADE SHEETS TO
o0 i : ' STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. FOR REVIEW AND
RiM_824.50] 1 BC_82575] RIDGELINE 828.50 APPROVAL PRIOR TO POURING CURBS.
| 6 82820 /O/O/ s H \ 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SET ALL PROPOSED UTILITY
: COVERS AND RESET ALL EXISTING UTILITY COVERS WITHIN THE
1590 G 82620] PROJECT LIMITS TO PROPOSED GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY
o | FF_ 82620 APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL, COUNTY, STATE AND/OR UTILITY
K I.I6‘73/\ AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.
(e 5. MINIMUM SLOPE REQUIREMENTS TO PREVENT PONDING SHALL BE AS
| - 829.70 ) FOLLOWS:
& = 828.20 o CURB GUTTER: 0.50%
| P « CONCRETE SURFACES: 1.00% Q
| P o ASPHALT SURFACES: 1.00%
‘ o / 5. A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1.00% SHALL BE PROVIDED AWAY FROM ALL
o I | FF_ 82620 13 BUILDINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
3 @ TC 82610 1 87¢ FROM THE BUILDING IS ACHIEVED AND SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD
| / oC 82560 BMME ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IF THIS CONDITION CANNOT BE MET. J
FE = 826.20| %> ' | BUJLL 6. FOR PROJECTS WHERE BASEMENTS ARE PROPOSED, THE DEVELOPER IS 7,
// | = . RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER AT THE m
/ ° \ | / LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. IF GROUNDWATER IS ¢
/zj : ﬂ; / ENCOUNTERED ~ WITHIN ~ THE BASEMENT  AREA,  SPECIAL
i TC 82620 CB D-203 e CONSTRUCTION  METHODS  SHALL BE UTILIZED  AND 7,) U
| |[BC 82570 0 TC 826.10 /LTC 828.60 REVIEWED/APPROVED BY THE CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIAL. IF Z -
TC 82600} - RIM 82525] 2C 82710 SUMP PUMPS ARE UTILIZED, ALL DISCHARGES SHALL BE CONNECTED <
BC 825.50] | \RIDGELIN r - DIRECTLY TO THE PUBLIC STORM SEWER SYSTEM WITH APPROVAL S O [a4]
| ——{TC 82590 1c"53¢5: o B FROM THE GOVERNING STORM SEWER SYSTEM AUTHORITY. 5 o
| A BC §25.40 T "" 839 ADA NOTES = h < E
| _— =
| (G 82620 o G 82600 4— RIDGELINE||G 82665 F BTS §§§‘§§ Z an?
TC 82585 [FF 82620 N{FC_ 82555\ | & : I.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 2.00% SLOPE IN I = Qus
BC 82535 ~ — ANY DIRECTION WITHIN THE ADA PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS % 7, o<dU
: AISLES A>Ty
: T [BC_825.50 o fl .30%'D 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AT ALL o < n Su i z
1 Ky ADA PARKING AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE GUIDELINES. o RS>
TC a5 N f~—TC 82595] | 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 5.00% RUNNING L Yoh IE
e e 1) G_ 82610 BC 82545 TC 82800 SLOPE AND A MAXIMUM OF 2.00% CROSS SLOPE ALONG WALKWAYS - 7,) Saws
\ L WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (SEE THE SITE PLAN FOR L > T
7 G 826.10 BC 826.80 inZ=-0
\ 7 TC 82585 % MA THE LOCATION OF THE ACCESSIBLE PATH). THE CONTRACTOR IS > o -0Y0
5 e e 5% —[FC_ 82535 /IR RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL IS 36 w| < o aF2a
3 250% W INCHES WIDE OR GREATER UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN [a) =J=5
TC 82550 BC 82530 BC 824.90 RIM BC 826.00 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 2.00% SLOPE IN LU 3] 3 NS
i o B0l 3.70% TC 826.00 ANY DIRECTION AT ALL LANDINGS. LANDINGS INCLUDE, BUT ARE |6 o cQE¥
—N 5 = 5?_ BC 82550 ‘\g TC 82730 NOT LIMITED TO, THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF AN ACCESSIBLE RAMP, — 0. Ln = ‘ot
| %o Ea < MA D-202 ﬂ BC 82580 O AT ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES, AT AN AREA IN FRONT OF A V| — -0
o b \ Sa— R 824950 WALK-UP ATM, AND AT TURNING SPACES ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE
g TG 82530 FC_ 824.80 : MH _OS-I PATH OF TRAVEL. THE LANDING AREA SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
CB D-301|[TC 825.70 o) LRIM 82620~ < CLEAR AREA OF 60 INCHES BY 60 INCHES UNLESS INDICATED
3 N i Tc 834501 (Bc 82520 2 OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.
f A ' [0 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 8.33% RUNNING
ARIM 824.00
[G 82455]|G 82465 . e GELINE SLOPE AND A MAXIMUM 2.00% CROSS SLOPE ON ANY CURB RAMPS

ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. WHERE PROVIDED, CURB
RAMP FLARES SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE GREATER THAN 10.00% IF A
LANDING AREA IS PROVIDED AT THE TOP OF THE RAMP. FOR

825 _—— - - - - -

- - = ™ 7557 = == 5
g |20% |T“°/ 824.30 3 P G 82545

a oq/

3 (G 824.20] &
—ly G 82540

o
XL

¢ N NN ALTERATIONS, A CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE
GREATER THAN 8.33% IF A LANDING AREA IS NOT PROVIDED AT THE

G 84457 [G 82455}~ o FC_ 82405 ‘ G 82500 826 TOP OF THE RAMP. CURBS RAMPS SHALL NOT RISE MORE THAN 6 MICIEIE/R Lﬁ:c?nlglﬁs% &528

| 5y ~rc #2450 o TC 82475 INCHES IN ELEVATION WITHOUT A HANDRAIL. THE CLEAR WIDTH o o 10 020 LA

G_ 82405 N\ X BC 82425 OF A CURB RAMP SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 36 INCHES WIDE.

| TC 82430 [F600% TC 82410 « T[Tc s480 6. ACCESSIBLE RAMPS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6 INCHES SHALL
|D C 82380 BC 823.60 e CONTAIN COMPLIANT HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE RAMP
823 : BC 82430 — G 82420 AND SHALL NOT RISE MORE THAN 30” IN ELEVATION WITHOUT A

, i LANDING AREA IN BETWEEN RAMP RUNS. LANDING AREAS SHALL
_/ ¢ sn80 —|; ? o | G 823.60(EX) — ALSO BE PROVIDED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP.
Te Ses BC_82330] [MH_D-i0] T ACCESSIBLE PATH AND WITHIN ADA PARKING ARERS, o
BC 822.15(EX) WALTON BOULEVARD RIM 823.60 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE A MAXIMUM OF Y INCHES
| (RCOC JURISDICTION) | VERTICAL CHANGE IN LEVEL ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH. WHERE
VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY | A CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN ': INCHES AND "» INCHES EXISTS,
l ASPHALT CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE TOP "4 INCH CHANGE IN
LEVEL IS BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN | UNIT SCALE: I"=20' | PROJECT ID: DET-200412
VERTICAL AND 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:1 SLOPE).
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY OPENINGS (GAPS OR TITLE:
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION) ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL
NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE GREATER THAN Y INCH.

STONEFIELD
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5 5| s S| E S| S|E
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION A A A AR A AR A
- -~ T|=| = 5
— e e e— PROPERTY LINE 9 AR AR w 9
_,lo|lojo |V -
€& &
100 PROPOSED GRADING CONTOUR
o~ o~ o~ — — — — —
o o o o o o o o
o o o o o o o o
gldjgg|lg|g|ad
~ -] o [--] [--] o o [--]
— —_— PROPOSED GRADING RIDGELINE gdigle|g12149/g218
RIDGELINE 3188/ =2|&8|8|8|8
= = [ N
| | A\l
N SRERER® PROPOSED STORMWATER STRUCTURES

PROPOSED STORMWATER PIPING NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

<z
I/ @ S c =3 N
1 STORMWATER SYSTEM DESIGN (10-YEAR STORM) — o
T I <
| (7 5 5 Al
|| "0 o
/ Rim Elevation |Rim Elevation Invert Invert . . Pipe . Pipe Velocity HGL HGL . Time of Rainfall m ) o S € >
| . . Pipe Size Pipe Slope | Flow Rate . Drainage Runoff . ] g o] . 3 O o !
I/ Line # Line ID Downstream Upstream |Downstream | Upstream (IN) Length %) (CFS) Capacity | Downstream | Downstream | Upstream Area (AC) | Coeffici Concentration Intensity o > X O S =
rea oefficient . 7] re—
| (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) § (CFS) (FPS) (FT) (FT) (MIN) (IN/HR) o Z .5 g =
\ | DI101-OSI 823.60 825.55 817.30 817.54 12.00 48.00 0.50 0.15 2.52 0.19 818.30 818.30 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.21 z c —L‘Z "L, % q E
\ o fe) (o} & o “5
‘ “ S 2 BASIN-D201 825.20 825.10 817.79 817.83 15.00 11.00 0.36 2.68 3.90 2.18 819.04 819.06 0.00 0.00 16.70 499 o a > g' g 8 E
& O
‘\ 3 D201-D202 825.10 824.90 818.01 818.09 15.00 15.00 0.53 2.68 4.72 2.42 819.07 819.08 0.00 0.00 16.60 5.00 v 2 = ¥ g o
c [} 7] 2 c
. . >3
|‘ H} | 4 D202-D203 824.90 825.25 818.09 818.41 12.00 63.00 0.51 2.11 2.54 2.69 819.19 819.40 0.15 0.95 16.20 5.05 P 'a Z — 3 %} 'ncc_)
A Z § >
N 5 D203-D204 825.25 825.65 818.4l 818.69 12.00 55.00 0.51 |41 2.54 1.79 819.45 819.53 0.13 0.87 15.70 5.12 c s < =e)
PROPOSED CURB | Q c e
CcuT 0 PROPOSED 53 LF 12" 6 D204-D205 825.65 824.50 818.69 818.96 12.00 53.00 0.51 0.85 2.54 .11 819.62 819.64 0.28 0.58 15.00 5.21 =) .g n
| S HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE o ~
PROPOSED STORMWATER [ 6/ l 7 D202-D301 824.90 824.00 819.54 819.65 12.00 22.00 0.50 0.62 2.52 2.65 819.88 819.99 0.17 0.70 15.00 5.21 .3 & 8
CATCHBASIN  [10.D-203] \ PROPOSED STORMWATER =
3 \ K . . . . . D o
TOP OF CURB: 825.00 | CATCHBASIN  [wo D204 | \\C Values obtained from Rochester Hills Engineering Design Standards Y,
RIM: 824.50 T? B RIM: 825.65 I
EEe | S = S 6 INVERT 5751 10 YEAR STORMWATER HYDRAULIC PIPE SUMMARY
; PROPOSED 24 LF 6" 12" INVERT (W): 818.69 l
I SCH. 40 PVC ROOF 12" INVERT (S): 818.69
| f LEADER @ 1.00% SLOPE RIDG,fL,NE p N
010 ﬁ \
|C‘ * ‘ / o \\ |
;| PROPOSED 2 LF SCH. 40 PVC \
| |/ ROOF LEADER @ 1.00% SLOPE |
1 BUILDING INVERT: 819.25
I ‘ CLEANOUT INVERT: 819.23 oy Y
T =
PROPOSED ROOF LEADER | | Q
TO DISCHARGE AT GRADE \t PROPOSED 56 LF 12" -
T | ~~ | HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE | P >
/% | | | \ | /// DRAINAGE AND UTILITY NOTES
\ M
| ] O I. THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM A TEST PIT PRIOR TO J
/ \ BUIA
. FF = 826.20 | I || PROPO‘SED STOR\MW TR \ CONSTRUCTION (RECOMMEND 30 DAYS PRIOR) AT LOCATIONS OF m (7))
/ 4, CATCH BASIN \ EXISTING UTILITY CROSSINGS FOR STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS. !
h / PROPOSED 63 LF 12" = no.D-203 SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY
/Em HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE TOP OF CURB: 826.10 PROPOSED UNDERGROUND NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING. 7,) U
‘ s RIM: 825.25 DETENTION BASIN B-1 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL START CONSTRUCTION OF STORM LINES AT Z
PROPOSED CANOPY 12" INVERT (N):  8184I (MC-3500 ADS CHAMBER SYSTEM THE LOWEST INVERT AND WORK UP-GRADIENT. D
| DOWNSPOUT TO CONNECT TO 12" INVERT (5): 81841 6,866 CF STORAGE, INCLUDING 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CALL THE APPROPRIATE < ¢ m
“ il UNDERGROUND SYSTEM (4 TYP,) | STONE STORAGE) AUTHORITY FOR NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION AND .
I ) : = _ UTILITY MARK OUT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION IN o. (2’
PROPOSED ROOF LEADER PROPOSED 8 LF 12 ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO h < <Zt
TO DISCHARGE AT GRADE HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE CONFIRM THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES - )
IN THE FIELD. SHOULD A DISCREPANCY EXIST BETWEEN THE FIELD Z I |_ own=
PROPOSED WATER PROPOSED 48" DIVERSION LOCATION OF A UTILITY AND THE LOCATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN (TT] 7,) - 6
QUALITY UNIT  [(oWQ-]] / MANHOLE [vo D201 SET OR SURVEY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD > 2 § Is
RIM: 825 35 RIM: 825.10 ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING. a ocw .
| 12" INVERT (5. 81797 WQ WEIR: 3185 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD OF THE Q Ty
’ ©): : o INVERT w Slsol AS-BUILT LOCATIONS OF ALL PROPOSED UNDERGROUND (o] LL L 8 [y
| 12" INVERT (5): 817.87 S INVERT (N 81801 INFRASTRUCTURE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE ANY = canz
. ; PROPOSED B LF 121 _ (N): - DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE AS-BUILT LOCATIONS AND THE [TT] 7)) S,12
\. P HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE 12" INVERT (N):  817.83 LOCATIONS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET. THIS RECORD SHALL BE > o 0 g 0o
N . I5" INVERT (E): 817.83 PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK. L ° o &F 0o g
" [
PROPOSED IS LF 15 PROPOSED 11 LF 15" (a) b
q HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE EXCAVATION, SOIL PREPARATION, AND DEWATERING NOTES " 0 o - <;t 3 <
- |
T BASIN INVERT: 817.79 I.  THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO REVIEW THE REFERENCED | & o g o>
| > [PROPOSED STORMWATER \ GEOTECHNICAL DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THESE — <2k«
/&) MANHOLE PROPOSED STORMWATER DOCUMENTS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THE PLAN SET. V| —— . a-00
| no.D-202 OUTLET [vo OS-1 ] 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PREPARE SUBGRADE SOILS
|RIM: 824.90 | RIM- 825.55 BENEATH ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AND BACKFILL ALL
12" INVERT (S): 819.54 TWER. 82279 EXCAVATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS BY THE
12" INVERT (N): 818.09 12" INVERT (5 81754 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OF RECORD.
15" INVERT (E): 818.09 (): : 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING SHORING FOR
® 15" ORIFICE: 817.54
r e - i ' : ALL EXCAVATIONS AS REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE
o —— - i PROPOSED 22LF 12 12" INVERT (5):  817.54 o o SHORING DESIGN PREPARED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL.
' 795y HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE SHORING DESIGNS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO STONEFIELD
ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. AND THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START
g PROPOSED 48 LF 12" OF CONSTRUCTION.
HDPE @ 0.50% SLOPE 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL OPEN
EXCAVATIONS ARE PERFORMED AND PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE J. REID COOKGSEY, P.E.
\
PROPOSED STORMVATER WITH THE LATEST OSHA REGULATIONS. MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201069428
| CATCH BASIN 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEWATERING DESIGN LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
| no.D-301 — AND OPERATIONS, AS REQUIRED, TO CONSTRUCT THE PROPOSED
TOP OF CURB: 824.50 S UNDERGROUND BASIN YOLUME PROVIDED - ADS CHAMBERS IMPROVEMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ANY REQUIRED
| b RIM: 824.00 M PERMITS FOR DEWATERING OPERATIONS AND GROUNDWATER
@ IZ7INVERT () __ 81565 ol i _ [ Basin Volume Proposed, Vp:| 6,866 CF* PISPOSAL STONEFIELD
—r— *Refer to attached ADS MC-3500 Stormtech Chamber System specification for capacity details STORMWATER UNDERGROUND BMP CONSTRUCTION NOTES i
PROP. DETAIL M COVER engineering & design
WALTON BOULEVARD CATCHBASIN  [oD-10]) REQUIRED CONTROL ORIFICE SIZE I. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND BACKFILL THE
RCOC JURISDICTION : UNDERGROUND BMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
VARIABLE(WIDTI-{ PUBLIC RIG ) L S22 SPECIFICATIONS
HT OF WAY " : ) - ) . CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9
l ASPHALT 12" INVERT (M) 81730 Ao =Qa /(062%(2%322*%H)" ) I Control Orifice Area, Ao:| [.73 IN* 2. UNDERGROUND BASINS SHALL UTILIZE A STONE BACKFILL WITH A
12" INVERT (E/W):  817.20 A
PINIPTT yoiD RATIO OF 40% SCALE: " =20'| PROJECT ID: DET-200412
Do =2%(Ag /7)" [Control Orifice Diameter, Dol 1.48 IN 3. NO CONSTRUCTION LOADING OVER UNDERGROUND BASINS IS : :
o o 2 =0: : PERMITTED UNTIL BACKFILL IS COMPLETE PER THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. NO VEHICLES SHALL BE STAGED OR OPERATE FROM TITLE:
o o o . _ _ L | Orifice Diameter Proposed:| 1.50 IN Y A FIXED POSITION OVER THE BASIN.
- = STORMWATER
20 o 20 40 MANAGEMENT PLAN
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET DRAWING:
I" =20
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T — G a| 22 60|V -
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X o|lo|E|E|lo|x|E|O
L ||V 0w |w| 0| uw
Z | Z| x| x| Z|x€|x|2Z
_ _ _ — _ olo|a|&|o|&|a|0
2/48/2/8/8/8/8|4
| T 0w v 0 n =
al | S |> a|S5 |5 | a
| SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 72| 2| 2 2| 2 2| 2|
T|E|= 5
— — — — PROPERTY LINE 9 288 w 9
~,lololo |V -
— € €| g 3
| SAN =——— PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL
N NN =] = =] -] -
o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~
PROPOSED RELOCATED FIRE | SIS |S|]|]8|8|8
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. EXISTING a8 &8/ &/8|8
PERMANENT BENCHMARK TO \A% PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE g g § E g g g E
BE REESTABLISHED
PROPOSED 12 LF 6"
— PROPOSED DATA CONDUITS
DUCTILE IRON FIRE Tic
HYDRANT LINE
wv |
: > | E PROPOSED ELECTRIC CONDUITS NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
\_[PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING
R\ ON SITE WATER VALVE. CONTRACTOR
| TO CONFIRM FEASIBILITY WITH WATER OH ——— PROPOSED OVERHEAD WIRES
] I / AUTHORITY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. a
i
. x I & G PROPOSED GAS LINE
PROPOSED UTILITY CROSSING. K | J
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM < >
18" VERTICAL CLEARANCE. (TYP) . /< | m s < ©
T~ N C >< PROPOSED VALVE C - O N
PROPOSED 7 LF 6" SCH. 40 PVC \ PROPOSED 110 LF 2 = 5 3
TYPE-K COPPER mmm O) o .0 o)
SANITARY LEAD @ 1.00% SLOPE I Q DOME er Lean ) o— = - <
- CLEANOUT INVERT: 822.05 ! OMESTIC WATER LEA I I 4 6 9@ =
[ = J | e R PROPOSED WATER TEE / BEND V o5 ¢ z
1,000 GAL GREASE [ STORM / SANITARY © - 2 8 &g w
INTERCEPTOR o s-T0T][ | CROSSING [ CRI oJ > . o0 o =
RIM: 826.15 SANI(NV): 822,08 | o Z 4 S D ~
INVERT (IN): 82227 SANI (BOT)  822.06 , P PROPOSED FIRE DIRECT CONNECTION z c ~ % 0 X
INVERT (OUT): 822.12 STRM (INV):  819.20 | (FDC) = 5 S o S o
: S STRM (TOP):  819.90 >— 9] S <
PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING UTILITY I PROF;ORiEIESFECL)ERCJE‘R'%,\LI CLEARANCE 216 I _ o [ > E g SR
POLE. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM FEASIBILITY OF CONGRETE PAD NO ENCASEMENT REQUIRED @ \ ° PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE / v o — ¥ 3 ¢
CONNECTION WITH ELECTRIC AUTHORITY PRIOR — > N CLEANOUT P £ Z - 3 3 9
TO CONSTRUCTION. PROPOSED 4 LF 6" SCH. ) PROPOSED UTILITY CROSSING. o . s
40 PVC @ 1.00% SLOPE . - CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM c _Z § F
- — 18" VERTICAL CLEARANCE. (TYP.) | ] T = 2
—r \N— ~ O <
G X = 0 PROPOSED 45° SANITARY | o o R g
HO OF < BEND (2 TYPICAL) o S S
L "‘f“" ﬁél} \ ix T PROPOSED TRANSFORMER ON o £ 8
PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING — ' CONCRETE PAD WITH BOLLARDS Q nL_
GAS LEAD. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM — o o
FEASIBILITY WITH SANITARY AUTHORITY | [ TN |
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. | | PROPOSED 7 LF 6" SCH. 40 PVC
A 1] SANITARY LEAD @ 1.00% SLOPE P |
PROPOSED SANITARY : : : =
% CLEANOUT " STORM / SANITARY
g INVERT: 822,31 Z CROSSING  [5 CR2 I » |
gt 1] o SANI (INV): 821.53 ,/
A 2
PROPOSED 4 1F 67 SCH 10/ saneon a5 ot
PVC @ 1.00% SLOPE STRM ETO.Z; 819.45 <
BUILDING INVERT: 822.35 : - 0%
// % i FF = 826.20| [l | ~ \ o\ [CLEARANCE 206 I
/ PROPOSED UTILITY K /] o B > NO ENCASEMENT REQUIRED |
CONNECTION TO il PROPOSED 19 LF 6" SCH. 40 PVC
BUILDING (TYP.) SANITARY LEAD @ 1.00% SLOPE | Q
| NI T T T Tal
PROPOSED 1,000 H / PROPOSED 4 LF 6" SCH. 40 PVC
GALLON GREASE SANITARY LEAD @ 1.00% SLOPE
INTERCEPTOR K BUILDING INVERT: 822.09
] T T T | ! J
,4 z PROPOSED 76 LF 6" SCH. 40 PVC 7,
o SANITARY LEAD @ 1.00% SLOPE | m
I rPROPOSED SANITARY DRAINAGE AND UTILITY NOTES !
I |
fr:\ll-\fér{\lTQ:le 03 I.  THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CALL THE APPROPRIATE v z U
e . AUTHORITY FOR NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION AND 2 D
| L UTILITY MARK OUT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION IN 4
1.4 ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO _| (a0]
| 1IN CONFIRM THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES o o
i) IN THE FIELD. SHOULD A DISCREPANCY EXIST BETWEEN THE FIELD Z
i | LOCATION OF A UTILITY AND THE LOCATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN = < g
x SET OR SURVEY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD Z I_ an
: PROPOSED 62 LF 6" SCH. 40 PVC STORM / SANITARY | ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING. W J x-I
¢ SANITARY LEAD @ 1.00% SLOPE CROSSING [ 3 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROTECT AND MAINTAIN IN (7)) o2V
I SANT (INV): 820,89 OPERATION ALL UTILITIES NOT DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED. > < 2 E Is
i NN (BOT). B L AL 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE TO a. Q @ X -
Olamn o o = ANY EXISTING UTILITY IDENTIFIED TO REMAIN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF (o) 52 E |>_'
| BOT(NV): 81817 | "0/ @ THE PROPOSED WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION. = LU aOunz
oo N BOT(TOP): 819.37 4. A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF 10 FEET IS REQUIRED w (7)) cfduWwsS
g e %\5 CLEARANCE: 1.50 BETWEEN ANY SANITARY SEWER SERVICE AND ANY WATER LINES. IF inZ s o
| NO ENCASEMENT REQUIRED FI 2—= PROPOSED WATER MAIN | THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE PROVIDED, A CONCRETE > o -0 oY
0 EASEMENT FOR PROPOSED ENCASEMENT SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR THE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LU ° o akgn
f o L FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY l AS APPROVED BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. (@) TuwZ
N, ‘[‘ : 5. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE VERTICALLY SEPARATED ABOVE SANITARY w 0 O w30 <
—_ — —_ — — = — %?57 m= 52 OPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING e _————— = = —— - - ——— = - T - = —— — — - SEWER LINES BY A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES. IF THIS I- M m 9] o> ;'
r SANITARY ONSITE SANITARY LEAD. & PROPOSED FIRE SEPARATION CANNOT BE PROVIDED, A CONCRETE ENCASEMENT = ft ok«
’ CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM EXISTING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR THE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE AS APPROVED 7, — m a200
INVERT AND FEASIBILITY OF CONNECTION BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.
WITH SANITARY AUTHORITY PRIOR TO 5 6. THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM A TEST PIT PRIOR TO

| CONSTRUCTION (RECOMMEND 30 DAYS PRIOR) AT LOCATIONS OF
EXISTING UTILITY CROSSINGS FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER
l CONNECTION IMPROVEMENTS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE

CONSTRUCTION.
| PROPOSED INVERT: 820.41

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL START CONSTRUCTION OF ANY GRAVITY

V:\DET\2020\DET-200412-VERUS DEVELOPMENT GROUP-1360 WALTON BOULEVARD, ROCHESTER HILLS, MN\CADD\PLOT\SDP-06-UTIL.DWG

| E | CONTRACTOR  SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ~ STONEFIELD
|D ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING.

, /;—*\“ } - 7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING GAS,
[ 5] NCY g ELECTRIC AND TELECOMMUNICATION CONNECTIONS WITH THE
, - J APPROPRIATE GOVERNING AUTHORITY.

WALTON BOULEVARD
(RCOC JURISDICTION)

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

ASPHALT

DUCTILE IRON FIRE

PROPOSED 109 LF 8" /

PROPOSED DIRECTIONAL DRILL 8" FIRE
HYDRANT LINE. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FEASIBILITY WITH WATER
AUTHORITY AND COUNTRY ROAD
COMMISSION PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION

SEWER AT THE LOWEST INVERT AND WORK UP-GRADIENT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD SET OF
PLANS REFLECTING THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES THAT
HAVE BEEN CAPPED, ABANDONED, OR RELOCATED BASED ON THE
DEMOLITION/REMOVAL ACTIVITIES REQUIRED IN THIS PLAN SET. THIS
DOCUMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING
COMPLETION OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD OF THE

J. REID COOKSEY, P.E.

MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201069428
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

HYDRANT LINE AS-BUILT LOCATIONS OF ALL PROPOSED UNDERGROUND STON E FI E LD
o o o o _ _ — _ _——_ — INFRASTRUCTURE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE ANY engineering & design
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE AS-BUILT LOCATIONS AND THE
LOCATIONS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET. THIS RECORD SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK.
I1. CONTRACTOR TO HAND DIG AROUND ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9
STORM SYSTEMS. —
12.  WITHIN THE INFLUENCE OF THE ROAD AND SIDEWALK, MDOT CLASS SCALE: 1"=20"| PROJECT ID: DET-200412
Il SAND COMPACTED TO 95% MAXIMUM UNIT DENSITY IS REQUIRED.
TITLE:
PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING
WATER MAIN VIA TAPPING SLEEVE
VALVE AND WELL. CONTRACTOR TO w - . - 0 UTILITY PLAN
CONFIRM FEASIBILITY WITH WATER pOs
AUTHORITY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ey —
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
I"=20'

C-6
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DESCRIPTION

SUBMISSION FOR ENGINEERING APPROVAL
SUBMISSION FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
REVISED PER CITY SECOND SITE PLAN REVIEW
REVISED PER CITY SITE PLAN REVIEW
SUBMISSION FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
REVISED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMENTS
SUBMISSION FOR PRE-APPLICATION MEETING

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

X — — — C— PROPERTY LINE

JRC
JRC | ECM
JRC | ECM
JRC | ECM

RAC / ECM
JRC

12/28/2021

06/27/2022
05/26/2022
02/09/2022
09/08/2021
08/20/2021
08/02/2021
07/08/2021

—
PROPOSED RELOCATED NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
(TYPICAL)
wy < >
LL] s Z 9
] gn £ 5 &
! % 2 g¢ &
q) —
i | I.u O - 28 FEL
> X) oJ > . 6D o =
Z o 0 N
g £ ;=3 4%
o= o 8 « S
x Of 1} if
| ° | () 2 & Q9 0 o
PROPOSED FIRE c v F 7 £ c
% | & | TRUCK LANE I P ) Z - 3 a 2
. -z > o
o N5 =% 3
s 8 73
. o o ~
4 [=) o O
g = & C o
i M . " , §8
ERCH L ﬁ PROPOSED ALTERNATE
DING | T =, HAMMERHEAD TURN AROUND
/ (=) ‘ AREA FOR ADEQUATE FIRE
- APPARATUS ACCESS
| (©)©)
i .
e
K o /
e
[ e
O=
T >|
/ 7
! FF = 826.20| [ m v
// - * TN
/ | | / 7 5
2| & 5
| g 0
.|
| o o -
. - | < 3
I Qawn=
W 7)) 0530
- z 2HIE
| a = 0. a)] odE
~D
(o) L TAalE
l = aQunz
[TT] (7)) o aws
% PROPOSED UNDERGROUND > o wn Z 6 o
795 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 1T -0 oY
SYSTEM TO BE CONSTRUCTED ° o ohza
. TO SUPPORT A 75,000-POUND o TuwZ
i FIRE APPARATUS. w Ve O i 30¢<
M >
V| o O S2G0
| ®)
800D H L PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
d ) ASSEMBLY (TYPICAL)

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

PROPOSED WATER MAIN I. A KNOXKEY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION APPROVED
EASEMENT FOR PROPOSED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY FROM THE KNOX COMPANY AT WWW.KNOXBOX.COM - IFC 2006
2. FIRE LANES SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, AND MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 620106
SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

LANE, WITH FIRE LANE SIGNS, SPACED NOT MORE THAN 100 FEET
APART. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL READ "NO STOPPING, STANDING,
PARKING, FIRE LANE" AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE MICHIGAN
MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - FIRE
PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC. 503 STON E FI E LD
3. CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE .
WITH IFC 2006 CHAPTER 14 engineering & design
4. OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED, INCLUDING THE BURNING OF
TRASH, DEBRIS, OR LAND CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR
WARMING OF SAND AND / OR WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9
MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN
PERMIT GUIDELINES - FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC. SCALE: 1"=20" PRO]ECT ID: DET-200412
307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3

TITLE:

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

20 o 20' 40'
™ e e —
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET DRAWING:
1" =20'

C-7
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a A
PROPOSED LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE 3 o
(7]
@ LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS ) SYMBOL LABEL | QUANTITY |SECURITY LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION| LLF |MANUFACTURER |IES FILE 3 § E Z
> hrj w
CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED EATON LUMARK PREVAIL AND FIXTURE COMBO WITH 2 5 :Z: 2 5 § "'z‘
. o z
§ 138-10.201 A SA|::.ELO$JE'I|;)DOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED \DZEH A | HOUSE SIDE SHIELD TYPE IV 0.9 |EATON PRV-C40-D-UNV-T4-BZ-7030-HSS.ies 2 % 3 E % 8 g >
w | i =
§ 138-10.201.B MAXIMUM ILLUMINATION ON SITE: 2 < 5 ; < Z L S g
oFe 2oF¢ EATON LUMARK PREVAIL AND FIXTURE COMBO WITH A IH R
§ 138-10.201.B MAXIMUM ILLUMINATION AT: B I TYPE IV 0.9 |EATON PRV-C25-D-UNV-T4-BZ-7030-HSS.ies Z Z|o|%|& 2‘ § P 5
HOUSE SIDE SHIELD O|lw (O B w5 al &
PROPERTY LINE: 0.5 FC 0.5 FC z 5 uia 5 alo|e| w
RIGHT OF WAY PROPERTY LINE: | FC 0.9 FC x| Ll x| Y - « a
_ . L L|0|0|L|Z|0|&
§ 138-10.202 MINIMUM FIXTURE HEIGHT: c | E'A(\)TSSIEI SLILSIEIQS:EFDREZAIL%TD FIXTURE COMBO WITH TYPE IV 09 |EATON PRV-C25-D-UNV-T4-BZ-7030-HSS.ies |||zl
L 20FTO 18 FT ) 2 @ 90°) ool ¥|lojg|l¥|o
["2] ["2] [a) [a) ["2] [a) [a) ["2]
(1) I5 FEET HIGH IF WITHIN 50 FEET OF A RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY % % v |0 % AR %
HHREHEE
@ D 8 OXYGEN LEDA OUTDOOR SCONCE TYPE IV 0.9 |EATON 3.712-222 Ledadies SYMBOL DESCRIPTION AR IR
_ - . o ' PROPOSED LIGHTING FIXTURE =
T T w0 e g X o X W A 00x) JBEEE s,
’ : e 0.0 0.0 b 79686 | 0y €| - | || o
~V | ~,lololo |V -
) % D o o % 7968, , 9 +0_,_ 5.0 + - ) E 2 MIRADA LED WALL SCONCE - 8K LUMEN PACKAGE FT 0.9 | LSI INDUSTRIES XWM-FT-LED-12L-40 . PROPOSED LIGHTING INTENSITY A4k §
00 b0\ o JF'_.o 5o 0.0 bo—o.oTWT 0T 0 %@"Wm : (FOOTCANDLES)
.0 ' 00 00 ME o o oy g0 Y S8/ s|sls|sls
: 2 0. . , 8/8/e/8|/8|8|8|8
3 o aa 0.1 0.0 0.0 I I < O B O
0.0 0.0 0.0 P + . T © == F | MIRADA LED WALL SCONCE - 8K LUMEN PACKAGE FT 0.9 | LSI INDUSTRIES XWM-3-LED-03-30 I:':@ PROPOSED AREA LIGHT N Rlg &8 288
R0, 00 b0 a4 B, o, o OF 3|5|5|8/5/8|8 |5
© 0.2 9
I ” ; I - < =
0.0 0.0 o X X . o . ' 0 PROPOSED BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHT
S YR R T T T U
— — Lo 0.8 0.6%
= B (15 = ) + "
o l’ \ ) Y 0.l 0.0
I 0.1 0.3X 7 1 + + [ o o o
Y EREERTEEETENL ST NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
+
. , L] 0.1 0.1 bo
ol 0.1 0.2 0.4 1s + N N —
x—t bl e sy NN
I X ~ Jsei o o 0
b 5 b 8 +
' ' 13 I.7 25 30 2.9 * + J
26 2.1 p W . <z
—% o W, £3
0.6 X | 09 i ¥ + N b.4 c . O ~
i 1.3 1.7 25 55 58 %3 5 . . N mmm O 5 ©o &
7 1.8 ) 06 b . N . — o T <
| % 0.2 0.1 0.0 u (72 ] ‘8 o —
0.6 . . 0.4 & v b S £ b
bs X . . i T .28 gmw
' 02 0.1 0.0 Z ‘ EO ls —
b [)) N~
0.5 + . .4 z O . o ©
-p 27 27 46 hg i . c = .0 0y
. 1.4 0.7 0.3 B ol N - o 8 « S
0.1 > o © <
| ! o Q E ¢ N N
b - o | p3 v 2 C 8 g o
" ’ ) 5.0 1L2 1 + H P C 2 5 c
L .8 1.3 0.6 + + . Z . =] @)
0.4 0.6 i 50 T T 03 GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES m c = Z § > e
13 : ~ : 33 4 . : o]
x 2.8 20 .2 0.6 03 B2 o N I. THE LIGHTING LEVELS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET ARE v o 5 S
] ' ' 0.1 CALCULATED UTILIZING DATA OBTAINED FROM THE LISTED S g
D2 0.4 0.4 07 4 . ) MANUFACTURER. ACTUAL ILLUMINATION LEVELS AND PERFORMANCE 5 2 o
%; ) : 0.4 37 39 Y6 50 ia . ) N OF ANY PROPOSED LIGHTING FIXTURE MAY VARY DUE TO 8 T 0
. SR> I 0.7 ) 04 0.2 0.1 b UNCONTROLLABLE VARIABLES SUCH ARE WEATHER, VOLTAGE o
0QOMMETG oy ; ) | SUPPLY, LAMP TOLERANCE, EQUIPMENT SERVICE LIFE AND OTHER
KIG b 0.7 b5 54 . ., . [’ VARIABLE FIELD CONDITIONS.
. 2. 39 3.1 51 13 b8 . + N 2. WHERE APPLICABLE, THE EXISTING LIGHT LEVELS DEPICTED WITHIN
N\ : 04 0.2 0.1 0.1 THE PLAN SET SHALL BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. THE EXISTING
0. . . ! LIGHT LEVELS ARE BASED ON FIELD OBSERVATIONS AND THE
1.7 i5 A e . , . MANUFACTURER'S DATA OF THE ASSUMED OR MOST SIMILAR
: : 3.5 21 12 0.7 I + . . LIGHTING FIXTURE MODEL.
F (12 o4 0.2 0.1 0.1
= ™ l : : - 3. UNLESS NOTED ELSEWHERE WITHIN THIS PLAN SET, THE LIGHT LOSS
ﬁ' =S N . ')_4 FACTORS USED IN THE LIGHTING ANALYSIS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
. 167 5g %9 b + + | e LIGHT EMITTING DIODES (LED):  0.90
! E (12) 1.2 0.7 1o 0.2 0.1 .1 * HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM: 0.72
. : e METAL HALIDE: 0.72
: ;D . FA 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING &
-2 9.0 6.6 44 93 ia + A / DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING, PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION,
0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1 o OF ANY PROPOSED LIGHTING LOCATIONS THAT CONFLICT WITH
EXISTING/ PROPOSED DRAINAGE, UTILITY, OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.
' g . . . P-3 P 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PREPARE A WIRING PLAN AND
. : 6.4 5.0 26 i3 b b3 . . N e PROVIDE ELECTRIC SERVICE TO ALL PROPOSED LIGHTING FIXTURES. >
| : | 0.2 0.1 0.1 iV THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PREPARE AN AS-BUILT PLAN OF
12 P's O WIRING AND PROVIDE COPIES TO THE OWNER AND STONEFIELD I
+ . . Sl ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.
D () I 64 5.0 2.6 12 06 3 9 o . e m (7))
N 8 TYPICAL 7 : N 0.1 / ATM LIGHTING NOTES: !
.3
i) %6 e %y v . ] I.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE LAMP COVERS, RE-LAMP AND 7 U
: : Il 0.6 3 02 0.1 o RE-BALLAST EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES AS INDICATED WITHIN THE Z
o Y B ; 4 : PLAN SET. THE EXISTING FIXTURE HEIGHT SHALL BE MAINTAINED Z D
ﬂ . i} 3 UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. THE LIGHTING DESIGN IS SUBJECT <
56 39 i9 o b6 o . N TO CHANGE IF THE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES ARE NOT GREATER = (0]
N X | q 0.2 0.1 o1 THAN OR EQUAL TO THE FOLLOWING WATTAGE: o m
0.0 0.1 0.1 o b3 FIXTURE 'X' = MINIMUM X WATTS z
' Y . . . f’ 2. PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL - < g
3.1 .8 1.0 06 ok . | ) NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING IF THE 2 I_ awn 4
, . ) 0.2 0.1 0.1 EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES ARE NOT THE MINIMUM WATTAGE TT] J I
0.0 0.1 0.1 0. b4 SPECIFIED WITHIN THE PLAN SET. 7)) od=2V
35 e + ., N 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO CONFIRM THAT ANY > < a E Is
1.8 I 0.7 6.' 03 %2 N EXISTING LIGHT POLES IDENTIFIED FOR REUSE WITH A PROPOSED (« Q gy 4 >
0.0 50 . . | | ' ' 0.1 LIGHT FIXTURE(S) SHALL BE IN ACCEPTABLE WORKING CONDITION (o) T 52 E -
0.1 O.Zl’ N P.4 AND HAVE THE CAPACITY TO SUPPORT THE PROPOSED LIGHT = aOunz
. 37 30 5 is . N X FIXTURE(S). ANY MOUNTING EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO ATTACH THE w (7)) cAQ '-'IJ )
) . 0.9 O'ﬂ 03 02 0.1 PROPOSED LIGHTING FIXTURE TO THE EXISTING LIGHT POLE SHALL > o n Z 0©
0.0 0.0 5.0 ol BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR. 1T =0 oY
) . N p.5 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THAT THE LOCATION OF ANY ° (o ] ': x0
- 5.2 38 29 i8 io . S ) PROPOSED BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE WILL NOT (] T4
. ) : 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.1 CONFLICT WITH ANY EXISTING OR PROPOSED STRUCTURAL w 0 o w30 <
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 ELEMENT (E.G. CANOPY SUPPORT BEAMS). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL - M o Vo ;"
b. % 2 . . X : NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING OF L ft ok <
i 9 32 1.8 1.0 05 \ 03 92 @ 7 ANY FIXTURE CONFLICT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. V| o 2200
b0 . . | A(18) ' : 0.1 5. ALL EXISTING TREE LIMBS WITHIN THE 60 FOOT ATM RADIUS SHOWN
: 0.0 0.0 , & 9, . L ) IN THE PLAN SET SHALL BE TRIMMED TO A MINIMUM OF 6 FEET ABOVE
d e : . . . GRADE. ALL SHRUBS WITHIN THE 60 FOOT ATM RADIUS SHALL BE
TRIMMED TO A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES ABOVE GRADE. ALL BRUSH
0.0 b0 e SHALL BE REMOVED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSIDER ALL
' FUTURE GROWTH AND FULL BLOOM WHEN TRIMMING
LANDSCAPING. EXISTING TREE LIMBS ADJACENT TO LIGHTING
- -, - — FIXTURES SHALL BE TRIMMED AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT LIGHT
0.0 0.0 0.0 INTERFERENCE.
6. PRIOR TO BID, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING EXTERIOR
LIGHTING CONDITIONS AFTER DUSK AND NOTIFY THE
. . . DEVELOPER/OWNER AND STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. J. REID COOKSEY, P.E.
0.0 0.0 0.0 OF DAMAGED OR INOPERABLE LIGHTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201069428
REPAIR ALL INOPERABLE LIGHTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED WITHIN LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
THIS PLAN SET.
50 %0 . 7. THE ILLUMINATION LEVELS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET ARE
: 0.0 BASED ON REGULATORY STATE STANDARDS FOR SAFETY LIGHTING
AND ON CLIENT STANDARDS.
8. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED WITHIN THIS STON EFIELD

PLAN SET, HAVE THE PHOTOCELL OPTION ENABLED.
9. EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURES CONTROLLED BY OUTSIDE ENTITIES engineering & design

(E.G. LANDLORD) HAVE BEEN EXCLUDED FROM THE LIGHTING

ANALYSIS REFLECTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET. THE PROPOSED LIGHT

WALTON BOULEVARD
| (RCOC JURISDICTION) | LEVELS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE ATM
VAR .
] ABLE WIDTQS?,J_&LE RIGHT OF WAY l AND SAFETY LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS INDEPENDENT OF ANY CITY FILE #11-030 SECTION #
UNCONTROLLED LIGHT FIXTURES.
SCALE: I"=20"| PROJECT ID: DET-200412

TITLE:

- N LIGHTING PLAN

20' 0 20' 40'

e e ey M —

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
I" = 20"

DRAWING:
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DESCRIPTION

- £930 FT TO *-
SARGENT

— CREEK —— s e C—— PROPERTY BOUNDARY

SUBMISSION FOR ENGINEERING APPROVAL
SUBMISSION FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
REVISED PER CITY SECOND SITE PLAN REVIEW
REVISED PER CITY SITE PLAN REVIEW
SUBMISSION FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
REVISED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMENTS
SUBMISSION FOR PRE-APPLICATION MEETING

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

JRC
JRC | ECM
JRC | ECM
JRC | ECM

RAC / ECM
JRC

- - — — = = TO - - - ADJACENT PROPERTY BOUNDARY
| COUNTY SITE

| D RAI N | OD s— PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

06/27/2022
05/26/2022
02/09/2022
12/28/2021
09/08/2021
08/20/2021
08/02/2021
07/08/2021

SF PROPOSED SILT FENCE
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\{3% \ | - - : TPF PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROPOSED 15 LF TREE SOURCE: USGS NATIONAL MAPPING SYSTEM

PROTECTION FENCE

—{ PROPOSED 334 LF

] ] PROPOSED STOCKPILE &

SILT FI'ENQ - ~__ ‘ ‘ ‘ [ [ || ] EQUIPMENT STORAGE
\
0 t
o \M% PROPOSED STABILIZED
W - L L ' CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE J
N 4 i | SCALE: |" = 2,000'+ <>
— II I > . e}
| @ PROPOSED INLET PROTECTION FILTER c RN qQ
] 0
HBION LEGAL DESCRIPTION: S_): g L <
v/ Ad P, () =
// - ) % g» THE LAND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, COUNTY OF m ()] 2 < € >
¢ OAKLAND, STATE OF MICHIGAN o - 29 RN,
TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE |l EAST, SECTION 9. PART OF SOUTHEAST 1/4 o >Z_ - —
| BEGINNING AT POINT DISTANCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 40 SECONDS (o)) - 2 O 0 N
WEST 551.20 FEET FROM SOUTHEAST SECTION CORNER, THENCE NORTH 89 c ¥ *t 3 0 X
g | DEGREES 51 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST 120 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 - o 8 &« S o
MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 330 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 40 @ g 2 SED
SECONDS EAST 120 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 20 SECONDS Q 2 & O 0 o
. WEST 330 FEET TO BEGINNING, EXCEPT SOUTH 60 FEET IN ROAD. c g = 5 2
P . 5 0
© ; m :
e)} > § > o
c = < e
\ w Z [ [
\ | ~ 0O =
\ Y o wnv
> [PROPOSED 3, | o S S
SoIL 8 c
N STOCKPILE NN\ \ 7 N B £ 3
i SOIL CHARACTERISTICS CHART O a
ERCH << \
G < N \ TYPE OF SOIL 59 - URBAN LAND
v s \
/ PN . PERCENT OF SITE COVERAGE 100%
MNIKIG \ | HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP N/A
\ | DEPTH TO RESTRICTIVE LAYER N/A
(@] ©
RN SOIL PERMEABILITY N/A
_ DEPTH TO WATER TABLE N/A )
[2)
: //
g g |
‘ B | . ) -
| SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
§ ) \ ‘ - >
\ s [ INSTALL SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (2 DAYS).
g PROPOSED INLET ‘\ /// 7 g ROCUA(\SI-/LGRQDING ?NAD TEM,F;ORA/\\SY SEEDé;N(AS (20 DAYS)S. (20 DAYS) I
FILTER (5 TYPICAL) sOILF EXCAVATE AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIPING, AND INLET DAYS).
P FF = 826.20 l HD “ 4. INSTALL INLET FILTERS (I DAY). m (7]
| | 5. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS (90 DAYS). \/
! 6.  CONSTRUCT RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS (2 DAYS).
/%D PROPOSED LIMIT | 7 LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS AND FINAL SEEDING (7 DAYS). 7, U
| (C;T EsliTslﬁjRoB?szé) 8 REMOVE SOIL EROSION MEASURES (I DAY). > Z D
-\ NOTE: TIME DURATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE INTENDED TO ACT AS A < o
GENERAL GUIDE TO THE CONSTRUCTION TIMELINE. ALL DURATIONS =
; ) ‘ - ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL 0. o
| h : 86 SUBMIT CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO TOWNSHIP AND ENGINEER. Z
‘ — 5 CONTRACTOR SHALL PHASE CONSTRUCTION ACCORDINGLY - < <
° s‘ | - ) Z o
- = 241
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PROPOSED |5 LF TREE
PROTECTION FENCE

| Know what's below
Call before you dig.

J. REID COOKSEY, P.E.

| MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201069428
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
| SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

I. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
REQUIREMENTS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL IN STONEFIELD

COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL AIR QUALITY engineering & design
WALTON BOULEVARD ] STANDARDS.
| (RCOC JURISDICTION) | 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO INSPECT ALL SOIL EROSION
VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY | AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES WEEKLY AND AFTER A )

| ASPHALT | PRECIPITATION EVENT GREATER THAN | INCH. THE CONTRACTOR CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9
SHALL MAINTAIN AN INSPECTION LOG ON SITE AND DOCUMENT o '
CORRECTIVE ACTION TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF SCALE: I"=20") PROJECT ID: DET-200412
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED.

TITLE:
o _ _ _ _ _ M — — - SOIL EROSION &
20' o 20’ 40' PLAN
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET DRAWING:
I" = 20°
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EXISTING ROW
TREE TO REMAIN

PROPOSED 15 FT CORNER
CLEARANCE (TYPICAL)
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WALTON BOULEVARD
(RCOC JURISDICTION)
VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
ASPHALT

CONTROLLERS, AND SLEEVES WITHIN HARDSCAPE AREAS.

2.  ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS MUST BE IRRIGATED. WATERLING WILL ONLY OCCUR
BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 12:00 AM AND 5:00 AM.

3. IRRIGATION OVERSPRAY SHALL NOT BE BROADCAST ONTO CITY PATHWAYS

MAINTENANCE NOTES:

. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE KEPT IN A NEAT, ORDERLY AND HEALTHY GROWING
CONDITION, FREE FROM DEBRIS AND REFUSE.

2. PRUNING SHALL BE MINIMAL AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION, ONLY TO REMOVE
DEAD OR DISEASED BRANCHES. SUBSEQUENT PRUNING SHALL ASSURE PROPER
MATURATION OF PLANTS TO ACHIEVE THEIR APPROVED PURPOSE.

3. ALL DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED
IMMEDIATELY AND REPLACED WITHIN SIX (6) MONTHS AFTER IT DIES OR IN THE
NEXT PLANTING SEASON, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. FOR PURPOSES OF THIS
SECTION, THE PLANTING SEASON FOR DECIDUOUS PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN
MARCH | AND JUNE | AND FROM OCTOBER | UNTIL THE PREPARED SOIL BECOMES
FROZEN. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR EVERGREEN PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN
MARCH | AND JUNE |. PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLED TO REPLACE DEAD OR
DISEASED MATERIAL SHALL BE AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO THE SIZE OF THE
MATERIAL IT IS INTENDED TO REPLACE. THE CITY MAY NOTIFY PROPERTY
OWNERS OF THE NEED TO REPLACE DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED MATERIAL.

4.  THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PERMANENT RECORD
AND INTEGRAL PART OF THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL. UNLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED PROCEDURES, ANY
REVISIONS TO OR REMOVAL OF PLANT MATERIALS, OR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH
THE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION 138-12.109 WILL PLACE THE
PARCEL IN NON-CONFORMITY WITH THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN AND BE A
VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE.

5. IF PROTECTED TREES ARE DAMAGED, A FINE SHALL BE ISSUED ON AN
INCH-BY-INCH BASIS AT A MONETARY RATE AS DEFINED BY THE FORESTRY
DEPARTMENT.

OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO LOCATE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS IN AREA OF
LANDSCAPING DISTURBANCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL RELOCATE SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES IN ACCORDANCE WITH OWNER'S
DIRECTION WITHIN AREAS OF DISTURBANCE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL DISTURBED LANDSCAPED AREAS
ARE GRADED TO MEET FLUSH AT THE ELEVATION OF WALKWAYS AND TOP OF
CURB ELEVATIONS EXCEPT UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN
SET. NO ABRUPT CHANGES IN GRADE ARE PERMITTED IN DISTURBED
LANDSCAPING AREAS.

PRIOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED TO PLANT ANY TREE OR SHRUB ON THE PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10° FROM
THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD. (TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST I5' AWAY
FROM CURB OR ROAD EDGE WHERE THE SPEED LIMIT IS MORE THAN 35 MPH.)
SHADE TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 5 FROM THE EDGE OF
THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST BE PLANTED
AT LEAST 10’ FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. NO TREES OR SHRUBS
MAY BE PLANTED WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE
INTERSECTION OF ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES AT A DISTANCE ALONG
EACH LINE OF 25 FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION. NO TREES OR SHRUBS
MAY BE PLANTED IN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION OF
ANY DRIVEWAY WITH A PUBLIC WALKWAY AT A DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE
OF 15 FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE
PLANTED AT LEAST 10° FROM ANY FIRE HYDRANT. SHADE AND EVERGREEN TREES
MUST BE AT LEAST 15 AWAY FROM THE NEAREST OVERHEAD WIRE. TREES MUST
BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY, UNLESS THE
CITY’S LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT REQUIRES A GREATER DISTANCE. PRIOR TO THE
RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FORESTRY
UNIT NEEDS TO INSPECT ALL TREES, EXISTING OR PLANTED, TO IDENTIFY ANY
THAT POSE A HAZARD TO THE SAFE USE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.
FORESTRY MAY REQUIRE THE DEVELOPER TO REMOVE, AND POSSIBLY REPLACE,
ANY SUCH TREES. THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO THE
PLAN.

PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS MUST INSPECT ALL LANDSCAPING PLANTINGS.

20 0' 20 40'
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
I" = 20"

( ) E | |8
EXISTING TREE SCHEDULE 3 S = =
. > o o | w
(R) Regulated (S) Specimen 2 | =z 3 < § s
11 L1 > >
Canopy (N) Not Regulated Tree (>6" or Tree (>24" or E 2 ; w 2 8 g >
Tree# d.b.h. Radius Botanical Name Common Name Condition Comments (s = size, c = condition) listed) listed) vlE w E & E E o)
b4 E n =
7953 7 10" Malus spp. Crabapple fair - Dead branch(es) R Z 3 G|z s ilp 9l E
1]
’ 7 7954 5/4/3/3 10' Magnolia spp. Magnolia fair - Dead branch(es) N (s) w é g T é Elg 2| =
< <
4 7955 20 25' Pinus nigra Austrian Pine fair - Thinning g = 9 e = E 5 W 8
E sl E < w
| ’ 7956 20 25' Pinus nigra Austrian Pine fair - Thinning ':"J : g g : 3 2 : [a)
E| = =
[AI] 7957 I 10" Morus alba Weeping Mulberry fair - Dead branch(es) R 9195119 E Gl9
/ 7958 5/5/4/4 10" Gleditsia triacanthos ‘Inermis' Thornless Honeylocust fair - 'V'-shaped crotch(es) N (s) % % g g % g g %
7959 12 | 5' Gleditsia triacanthos ‘Inermis' Thornless Honeylocust good R ﬁ ﬁ alao ﬁ alao ﬁ
e — _ -— -— w w — w w —
7963 7960 13 I5' Gleditsia triacanthos ‘Inermis’ Thornless Honeylocust good R E E g g E g g E
756 7961 717 10" Gleditsia triacanthos ‘Inermis' Thornless Honeylocust good R SYMBOL DESCRIPTION A AR AR AR A AR AR
% %%1%5 EXISTING SCREENED n 7962 4 5' Juglans spp. Walnut fair - Contorted crown N (s) g Qe
— T ——— — — LANDSCAPEBRUSH [~ — — — — . 5
"o X X 8 X AREA TO REMAIN — X X X — 7963 > 0" Juglans spp. Walnut good N () — — e — PROPERTY BOUNDARY AR AR AR %)
m /968 '3 T 7974 7964 15/9/6 20' Picea pungens Colorado Spruce fair - Stunted & thinning foliage R 13131310 x
972
2 _ 7965 6 10' Morus spp. Mulber fair - Bent/crooked/bowed leader R TPF PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE €z &) 3
7966 5 10" Morus spp. Mulberry fair - Bent/crooked/bowed leader N (s I R R
Wiy, 2 2 2 N NN NN
g\\ . /”g 7967 10/10 10" Picea pungens Colorado Spruce fair - Stunted & thinning foliage R Q1212121212188
< TN i 378 7968 9 10" Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Dead branch(es) R § § § § é § § §
Wiy, 979 s
2 2 Wiy, S *l/’é i, S, ”4‘08\\“"/,/ s, . S 7969 12 I5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Grown into fence/wires R °|°|° °e|ej°e|°
k S Z=Z SNy =z SNy Z N/ S
U S+ SIS E + SRS E + 27mS £ 2 mN I 7970 713 10' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rotin trunk R - \
— N Z NI Z S Z S
_ I KON N > Ny 7971 10/7 I5' Uimus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rotin trunk R TREE MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS
’ & 9 7972 5 10" Umus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Bent/crooked/bowed leader N (s) CODE SECTION | REQUIRED PROPOSED
7973 3 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rot in trunk N (s
Y L P . ) ) ) ) ) § 126-327(2) MINIMUM PRESERVATION PERCENTAGE: 9 REGULATED TREES TO NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
7974 2.5 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rot in trunk N (s)
. 40% PRESERVATION OF REGULATED TREES BE PRESERVED (75%)
[A] 7975 2/ 1. 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rot in trunk N (s) 12 REGULATED TREES
X 7976 2/2]. 5' Acer negundo Boxelder poor - 50% or more dead N (s, ) 12 TREES X 040 = 5 REGULATED TREES a
7977 2 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rot in trunk N (s) TO BE PRESERVED
EXISTIN(H;INTERIOR 7978 5/31/. 10" Elaeagnus umbellata Autumn-olive fair - Contorted crown N (s) § 126-397 REGULATED TREE REPLACEMENT: 3 TREES I
TREE TO REMAIN wy 7979 4 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Contorted crown N (s) I:1 < =
> 3 TREES REMOVED = 3 TREES REQUIRED m c > ) g
. . p c < I~
TOTAL: 13 12 2 (40" dbh) § 126-397(3) SPECIMEN TREE REPLACEMENT: 8" DBH (4 TREES @ 2" EACH) [ ] .9 8 "8 $
% REMOVED: 0 3 | (20" dbh) 50% OF TOTAL DBH TO BE REPLACED I I 8 2 9 s
] 8” " 10" m £
K g REMAINING: 13 9 | (20" dbh) y, (20" TOTAL DBH)X(0.50)=10" DBH O . ‘5‘ o o 2
N | SPECIMEN TREE PRESERVED=2" CREDIT o © o —
(-, ) > . bo o =
L (10" DBH)-(2" CREDIT)=8" DBH REQUIRED ) z o Z é g ?
> L
g £ T s S
— >9 a % S ¥
7 N a A v 3 £ 5 <
I LANDSCAPE AND BUFFER REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED PLANT SCHEDULE @ FSg g
T P — Z - 3 3 0
| CODE SECTION | REQUIRED PROPOSED DECIDUOUS TREES CODE | QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER | SPACING o _— % S £
= i)
§ 138-12.300 BUFFER REQUIREMENTS: B-2 TO R-2 m QCJ > s o)
BUFFER WIDTH W/0 6 FT WALL: 25 ET 25.0 FT GIN 6 GINKGO BILOBA "AUTUMN GOLD* AUTUMN GOLD MAIDENHAIR TREE 2.5"-3" CAL B&B AS SHOWN s O <
: . _ (%]
Q
DECIDUOUS TREES PER 100 LF: 2.5 EA g g 'S
; 9 LEY/(100) = 1.19 ORNAMENTAL TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER SPACING 0 = O
o | (119 LF)/(100) = 1.1 Q&
ERCH (1.19 *2.5) = 3 TREES REQUIRED 3 EXISTING TREES
/,/, | ORNAMENTAL TREES PER 100 LF: 1.5 EA QUE 4 MALUS X 'INDIAN SUMMER' INDIAN SUMMER CRABAPPLE 2.5"-3" CAL B&B AS SHOWN
/ (1.19 * 1.5) = 2 TREES REQUIRED 2 EXISTING TREES
EXISTING PERIMETER — EVERGREEN TREES PER 100 LF: 5 EA
TREE TO REMAIN (119 * 5) = 6 TREES REQUIRED 6 PROPOSED TREES CER 2 CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD 2.5"-3"CAL B&B AS SHOWN
SHRUBS PER 100 LF: 8 EA
' (119 *8) = 10 SHRUBS REQUIRED 10 EXISTING SHRUBS EVERGREEN TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER SPACING
: N7 8'-10' (2" DBH
' | § 138-12.301(A)(1) INTERIOR LANDSCAPING: S\\ + ///E . . MINIM(UM FOR
i 5% OF PARKING LOT AREA 2//// s S THU 12 THUJA X "GREEN GIANT GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE REPLACEMENT B&B AS SHOWN
(15,530 SF)X(0.05) = 777 SF 1,272 SF TREES)
| TREE PER 150 SF EVERGREEN SHRUBS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER SPACING Q
o (777 SF / 150 SF) = 5 TREES 5 TREES (I EXISTING) @ ILE 8 ILEX CRENATA 'COMPACTA' DWARF JAPANESE HOLLY 24" . 30" B&B AS SHOWN
B i o § 138-12.301(A)2) | TERMINAL ISLANDS:
g’ MIN. 144 SF, 18 FT LONG @ I
| | TREE PER ISLAND PROVIDED ILEX 16 ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' SHAMROCK INKBERRY HOLLY 24" - 30" POT AS SHOWN
, b . ) 0o Y
/ vl § 138-12.301(A)3) | INTERIOR ISLANDS: v/
/Xl MIN. 160 SE. 8 FT WIDTH NOTE: IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN AMOUNTS SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN AND WITHIN THE PLANT LIST, THE PLAN SHALL DICTATE.
L | TREE PER ISLAND PROVIDED (£ Z U
Lo}
§ 138-12.301(B)(I) PERIMETER LANDSCAPING: < D
| | DECIDUOUS TREE PER 25 LF —l O m
' (18.5LF/25) = 1 TREE | EXISTING TREE o. m 4
0
| ORNAMENTAL TREE PER 35 LF - h < g
° V)
18.5 LF /35) = | TREE I EXISTING TREE z F Qwn=
(18 )= IRRIGATION NOTES: LANDSCAPING NOTES w J I
§138-12.301(B)(2) | PARKING LOT WITHIN 30 FT OF ROW: (V] o<=V
— v CONTINUOUS SHRUB HEDGE 30" O.C PROVIDED I.  IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A DESIGN FOR AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM I.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED GRASS AND LANDSCAPED > < 2 E Iy
EXISTING PERIMETER [—0\ : [/ - SEPARATING PLANTING BEDS FROM LAWN AREA. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE o. n O -l >_-
TREE TO REMAIN | RIGHT-OF-WAY LANDSCAPING: DESIGN IS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE PROJECT LANDSCAPE DESIGNER FOR REVIEW WITHIN THE PLAN SET. o m : 2D E [
I § 138-12304()(1) | | DECIDUOUS TREE PER 35 LF AND APPROVAL. WHERE POSSIBLE, DRIP IRRIGATION AND OTHER WATER 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS WITH A = aOnz
. CONSERVATION TECHNIQUES SUCH AS RAIN SENSORS SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED. MINIMUM 4 INCH LAYER OF TOPSOIL AND SEED. [T m o @ % >}
g{ (120 LF / 35 LF)= 4 TREES 4 TREES (I EXISTING) CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MAXIMUM ON SITE DYNAMIC WATER PRESSURE 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE MULCH AREAS WITH A MINIMUM 3 INCH > o n r4 o (o]
S § 138-12.304(B) | ORNAMENTAL TREE PER 60 LF AVAILABLE MEASURED IN PSI. PRESSURE REDUCING DEVICES OR BOOSTER PUMPS LAYER OF MULCH . 1T .. |9 oY
§ :§ } SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MEET SYSTEM PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS. DESIGN TO 4.  THE MAXIMUM SLOPE ALLOWABLE IN LANDSCAPE RESTORATION AREAS SHALL BE Q ° m e
’/’//II“\\\\\ (120 LF/ 60 LF) = 2 TREES 2 PROPOSED TREES Y, SHOW ALL VALVES, PIPING, HEADS, BACKFLOW PREVENTION, METERS, 3 FEET HORIZONTAL TO | FOOT VERTICAL (3:I SLOPE) UNLESS INDICATED 0 ; 3 E
w 0O 3
Fl e st s
— 2Eg
V| o O 200

PARCEL ID

J. REID COOKSEY, P.E.
MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201069428
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

STONEFIELD

engineering & design

CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9

SCALE: I"=20"| PROJECT ID: DET-200412

TITLE:

LANDSCAPING PLAN

DRAWING:

C-10
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a A\ E ” 9
EXISTING TREE SCHEDULE 3 S = =
w
. s a | o | W |
(R) Regulated (S) Specimen 212z I = s
" " [N > < ; > z Z
Canopy (N) Not Regulated Tree (>6" or Tree (>24" or 2 2 J | w 2 8 5 >
Tree# d.b.h. Radius Botanical Name Common Name Condition Comments (s = size, c = condition) listed) listed) vlE w E & E E o)
4 |y (7] —
7953 7 10" Malus spp. Crabapple fair - Dead branch(es) R Z 3 G|z s ilp 9l E
1]
7954 5/4/3/3 10" Magnolia spp. Magnolia fair - Dead branch(es) N (s) w( (1 z(F7|S EIE|& o
Z'20lualg|slc]|l U
7955 20 25' Pinus nigra Austrian Pine fair - Thinning g = ViE Wwie ol b
— O | = o 1T}
7956 20 25' Pinus nigra Austrian Pine fair - Thinning e 22507 a [a)
¢z | Flely e
7957 I 10" Morus alba Weeping Mulberry fair - Dead branch(es) R 919/G5lGclQIzlc!®
7958 5/5/4/4 10" Gleditsia triacanthos ‘Inermis' Thornless Honeylocust fair - 'V'-shaped crotch(es) N (s) % % g g % g g %
7959 12 I5' Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' Thornless Honeylocust good R ﬁ ﬁ ala ﬁ ala ﬁ
7960 13 I5' Gleditsia triacanthos ‘Inermis’ Thornless Honeylocust good R | x| z v v =z
0n > > o >|>| o
7961 717 10" Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' Thornless Honeylocust good R SYM BOL DESC RIPTION 22 E 22 B E N3
) 7962 4 5' Juglans spp. Walnut fair - Contorted crown N (s) -
—~ - . (==
' 0
X ¥ o X % X X X X — 7963 5 10" Juglans spp. Walnut good N (s) - - PROPERTY BOUNDARY vl81918 o 0
%7958{}v % w o ‘T};i % 7974 7964 15/9/6 20' Picea pungens Colorado Spruce fair - Stunted & thinning foliage R 13131310 x
972 7
q - _*ﬁ) /995y . e 73 % 975 _ 7965 6 10" Morus spp. Mulberry fair - Bent/crooked/bowed leader R TPF PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE £ £ ::t
’ ag
799 7966 5 10" Morus spp. Mulberry fair - Bent/crooked/bowed leader N (s) Nlalalalolol o =
m e 2 THU 7967 10/ 10 10" Pi Colorado S fai Stunted & thinning foll R S/s8|s/g/8|8/8 8
o © (REPLACEMENT TREE icea pungens olorado Spruce ir - Stunted & thinning foliage 8/8/8/8/8/8/8|8
' of 9 7968 9 10" Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Dead branch(es) R Q9 9o |d |9 d|9 |9
NP N U N Wi * LN 1 N Sy, 7979 S5/ 8/8|g/8|8|5
ae o, A 7969 12 I 5" Umus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Grown into fence/wires R
Wiy, Z s
o %7 | 7970 713 10" Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rotin trunk R p \
ac Z S
— TGN N INey | % 7971 10/7 |5 Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rot in trunk R TREE MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS
o mus pumia iberian m Ir - bent/crooke owed leader S
(REPLACEMENT < 7972 5 10" Ul pumil Siberian El fai Bent/ ked/b d lead N CODE SECTION | REQUIRED PROPOSED
I GIN TREE I —
) 7973 3 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rot in trunk N (s) NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
< (REPLACET;'EE = , _ o _ _ § 126-327(2) MINIMUM PRESERVATION PERCENTAGE: 9 REGULATED TREES TO
- ) 7974 2 >" Umus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rotin trunk N () 40% PRESERVATION OF REGULATED TREES BE PRESERVED (75%)
L A ! 7975 201 1. 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rotin trunk N (s) 3 REGULATED TREES
X - | 7976 2/21. 5' Acer negundo Boxelder poor - 50% or more dead N (s, ) 12 TREES X 040 = 5 REGULATED TREES a
| 7977 2 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Rot in trunk N (s) TO BE PRESERVED
& 7978 5/3 /.. 10" Elaeagnus umbellata Autumn-olive fair - Contorted crown N (s) § 126-397 REGULATED TREE REPLACEMENT: 3 TREES I
wy 7979 4 5' Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm fair - Contorted crown N (s) I:1 < =
X 3 TREES REMOVED = 3 TREES REQUIRED m - > < 2
. " p c < o
TOTAL: 13 12 2 (40" dbh) § 126-397(3) SPECIMEN TREE REPLACEMENT: 8" DBH (4 TREES @ 2" EACH) - O) S g ©
0, (7]
| % ; REMOVED: 0 3 | (20" dbh) 50% OF TOTAL DBH TO BE REPLACED I I 8 3 9 c s
il " = " U
o | SPECIMEN TREE PRESERVED=2" CREDIT : o =
i 10" DBH)-(2" CREDIT)=8" DBH REQUIRED 3 >Z_ g g =
N ( )-( )= Q Y, z o) - 29 8 N
~ —
- ~
K TN -E S (o] gg d w
\\ } - >_ [a W Q o v
\ 7 N a A v 3 £ 5 NI
i | ! | LANDSCAPE AND BUFFER REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED PLANT SCHEDULE CCJ 3 - £ 8 e
. 2 ) DECIDUOUS TREES CODE TY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER | SPACING P — Z - 3 a 2
EXISTING REGULATED TREE ! ' CODESECTION | REQUIRED PROPOSED 2 2 _Z § >
- _— 0
TO BE Rirgl?l_\f(li:ii g § 138-12.300 BUFFER REQUIREMENTS: B-2 TO R-2 m 5 T = 2
) GIN 6 GINKGO BILOBA 'AUTUMN GOLD' AUTUMN GOLD MAIDENHAIR TREE 2.5"-3" CAL B&B AS SHOWN - o <
BUFFER WIDTH W/O 6 FT WALL: 25 FT 250 FT g8 v
o ~
DECIDUOUS TREES PER 100 LF: 2.5 EA 5 9 S
ORNAMENTAL TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER | SPACING 0 = NS
> (119 LF)/(100) = 1.19 Q&
ERCH | I (1.19 *2.5) = 3 TREES REQUIRED 3 EXISTING TREES
et | QUE 4 MALUS X 'INDIAN SUMMER' INDIAN SUMMER CRABAPPLE 2.5"- 3" CAL B&B AS SHOWN
//' | P 0 ORNAMENTAL TREES PER 100 LF: |.5 EA
% Py (1.19 * 1.5) = 2 TREES REQUIRED 2 EXISTING TREES
EVERGREEN TREES PER 100 LF: 5 EA
CER 2 CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD 2.5"- 3" CAL B&B AS SHOWN
(1.19 * 5) = 6 TREES REQUIRED 6 PROPOSED TREES
e TN SHRUBS PER 100 LF: 8 EA =
— EVERGREEN TREES CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER | SPACING
|C | (1.19 %8) = 10 SHRUBS REQUIRED 10 EXISTING SHRUBS T Q 810" (2" DA
N 7 -
| | § 138-12.301(A)(1) | INTERIOR LANDSCAPING: N . ///E THUIA X *GREEN GIANT- MINIMUM FOR
5% OF PARKING LOT AREA % o S THU 12 ) GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE REPLACEMENT B&B AS SHOWN
TREES)
(15,530 SF)X(0.05) = 777 SF 1,272 SF
| | TREE PER 150 SF EVERGREEN SHRUBS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER | SPACING Q
. (777 SF / 150 SF) = 5 TREES 5 TREES (I EXISTING) @ ILE 8 ILEX CRENATA 'COMPACTA' DWARF JAPANESE HOLLY 24" - 30" B&B AS SHOWN
b i o §138-12.301(A)(2) | TERMINAL ISLANDS:
J MIN. 144 SF, 18 FT LONG @ I
| I | TREE PER ISLAND PROVIDED § ILEX 16 ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK SHAMROCK INKBERRY HOLLY 24" - 30 POT AS SHOWNJ/ N
7
/ sl § 138-12.301(A)(3) | INTERIOR ISLANDS: N m !
/}3 MIN. 160 SE. 8 FT WIDTH NOTE: IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN AMOUNTS SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN AND WITHIN THE PLANT LIST, THE PLAN SHALL DICTATE.
& | TREE PER ISLAND PROVIDED ‘£ Z U
Lo}
§ 138-12.301(B)(1) PERIMETER LANDSCAPING: < D
| | DECIDUOUS TREE PER 25 LF | O (1]
| (185 LF /25) = | TREE | EXISTING TREE o. o -
0
| | ORNAMENTAL TREE PER 35 LF - h < g
° Z |
- - X = Qawn=
EXISTI?&E‘?SIBFEESE%LélEB (18.5 LF /35) = I TREE I EXISTING TREE IRRIGATION NOTES: LANDSCAPING NOTES W B 5 j 6
138-12.301(B)(2 PARKING LOT WITHIN 30 FT OF ROW: od=
l — / § B2 CONTINUOUS SHRUB HEDGE 30" O.C PROVIDED I. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A DESIGN FOR AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM I. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED GRASS AND LANDSCAPED Z < 8 E I E
o % ~ SEPARATING PLANTING BEDS FROM LAWN AREA. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE (« Q O &
S TING PR TREETO |_ EXISTING REGULATED TREE RIGHT-OF-WAY LANDSCAPING: DESIGN IS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE PROJECT LANDSCAPE DESIGNER FOR REVIEW WITHIN THE PLAN SET. (o) T 52 E -
BE REMOVED & REPLACED |§ TO BE REMOVED & §138-12304A)(1) | | DECIDUOUS TREE PER 35 LF AND APPROVAL. WHERE POSSIBLE, DRIP IRRIGATION AND OTHER WATER 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS WITH A - aOunz
g REPLACED CONSERVATION TECHNIQUES SUCH AS RAIN SENSORS SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED. MINIMUM 4 INCH LAYER OF TOPSOIL AND SEED. w (7)) cAQ '-'IJ )
WS ] (120 LF / 35 LF)= 4 TREES 4 TREES (I EXISTING) CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MAXIMUM ON SITE DYNAMIC WATER PRESSURE 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE MULCH AREAS WITH A MINIMUM 3 INCH > o wZ 50
$\\\\"lllll’ 934 gg § 138-12.304(B) | ORNAMENTAL TREE PER 60 LF AVAILABLE MEASURED IN PSI. PRESSURE REDUCING DEVICES OR BOOSTER PUMPS LAYER OF MULCH . w . g (o] v
] 5 _ ~ SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MEET SYSTEM PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS. DESIGN TO 4.  THE MAXIMUM SLOPE ALLOWABLE IN LANDSCAPE RESTORATION AREAS SHALL BE Q ° m Q e
1 7/,/ ‘\\\\‘ | OUE (@\ (120 LF 7 60 LF) = 2 TREES 2 PROPOSED TREES ) SHOW ALL VALVES, PIPING, HEADS, BACKFLOW PREVENTION, METERS, 3 FEET HORIZONTAL TO | FOOT VERTICAL (3:I SLOPE) UNLESS INDICATED a<wuZ
- % Q N/ OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET (Ve o LW20<
i, (REPLACEMENT TREE) CONTROLLERS, AND SLEEVES WITHIN HARDSCAPE AREAS. : [IT] 5 3094
2 THU (REPLACEMENT TREES) A4S , % P | 2. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS MUST BE IRRIGATED. WATERLING WILL ONLY OCCUR 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO LOCATE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS IN AREA OF | & o’ goXr¥
|%/ S D= =y BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 12:00 AM AND 5:00 AM. LANDSCAPING DISTURBANCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR L <2k«
ADDITIONAL REPLACEMENT | s - ” 3. IRRIGATION OVERSPRAY SHALL NOT BE BROADCAST ONTO CITY PATHWAYS ETF&LCLT‘}EL,\?SV'TIEIﬂ":’g‘&:g:‘gﬁgﬁﬁg‘&%’:“ IN ACCORDANCE WITH OWNER'S N | —— . a-00
TREES FOUND IN BUFFER AREA o0 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL DISTURBED LANDSCAPED AREAS
d e ARE GRADED TO MEET FLUSH AT THE ELEVATION OF WALKWAYS AND TOP OF
MAINTENANCE NOTES: CURB ELEVATIONS EXCEPT UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN
0, SET. NO ABRUPT CHANGES IN GRADE ARE PERMITTED IN DISTURBED
I.  LANDSCAPING SHALL BE KEPT IN A NEAT, ORDERLY AND HEALTHY GROWING , tﬁ%ﬁsiﬁgg\éﬁ/ :IE(IIE??’;EQUIRED 16 PLANT ANY TREE OR SHRUB ON THE PUBLIC
_ L - CONDITION, FREE FROM DEBRIS AND REFUSE. : ,
2. PRUNING SHALL BE MINIMAL AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION, ONLY TO REMOVE ‘;‘F?EHEI'D%FE'V(\;?YT- F’EL;J;LEIES I{A\(;\IADDS?TT{%IEE I‘P:IlllJJSS:II: EEE IfLL:l\’\ll';'rE[[)) :*TT LLEi"\SSTT |I5(') :\;’t{i’;‘
’ ai{\rﬁ@ilg;j EOAFS E’II:.)AIEFI'/-S\’?II%H:%HSIILEJ\E’IES ETﬁLEJIiNATP:;{g\'/\'E'B'GPUSRFF',gLSLE ASSURE PROPER FROM CURB OR ROAD EDGE WHERE THE SPEED LIMIT IS MORE THAN 35 MPH.)
3 ALL DEAD. DAMAGED. OR DISEASED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED SHADE TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 5' FROM THE EDGE OF
PROPOSED 15 FT CORNER : ’ ' THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST BE PLANTED J. REID COOKSEY, P.E.
IMMEDIATELY AND REPLACED WITHIN SIX (6) MONTHS AFTER IT DIES OR IN THE AT LEAST 10 FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. NO TREES OR SHRUBS MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201069428
CLEARANCE (TYPICAL) NEXT PLANTING SEASON, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. FOR PURPOSES OF THIS ' .
| ’ MAY BE PLANTED WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
[ SECTION, THE PLANTING SEASON FOR DECIDUOUS PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN INTERSECTION OF ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES AT A DISTANCE ALONG
| . > MARCH 1 AND JUNE | AND FROM OCTOBER I UNTIL THE PREPARED SOIL BECOMES EACH LINE OF 25’ FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION. NO TREES OR SHRUBS
b FROZEN. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR EVERGREEN PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN MAY BE PLANTED IN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION OF
| o MARCH | AND JUNE I. PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLED TO REPLACE DEAD OR ANY DRIVEWAY WITH A PUBLIC WALKWAY AT A DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE
HE DISEASED MATERIAL SHALL BE AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO THE SIZE OF THE OF 15" FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE STON EFIELD
MATERIAL IT IS INTENDED TO REPLACE. THE CITY MAY NOTIFY PROPERTY PLANTED AT LEAST 10’ FROM ANY FIRE HYDRANT. SHADE AND EVERGREEN TREES
OWNERS OF THE NEED TO REPLACE DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED MATERIAL. MUST BE AT LEAST 15 AWAY FROM THE NEAREST OVERHEAD WIRE. TREES MUST engineering & design
4. THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PERMANENT RECORD BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY, UNLESS THE

WALTON BOULEVARD

(RCOC JURISDICTION)
VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

ASPHALT

AND INTEGRAL PART OF THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL. UNLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED PROCEDURES, ANY
REVISIONS TO OR REMOVAL OF PLANT MATERIALS, OR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH
THE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION 138-12.109 WILL PLACE THE
PARCEL IN NON-CONFORMITY WITH THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN AND BE A
VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE.

IF PROTECTED TREES ARE DAMAGED, A FINE SHALL BE ISSUED ON AN
INCH-BY-INCH BASIS AT A MONETARY RATE AS DEFINED BY THE FORESTRY
DEPARTMENT.

CITY’S LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT REQUIRES A GREATER DISTANCE. PRIOR TO THE
RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FORESTRY
UNIT NEEDS TO INSPECT ALL TREES, EXISTING OR PLANTED, TO IDENTIFY ANY
THAT POSE A HAZARD TO THE SAFE USE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.
FORESTRY MAY REQUIRE THE DEVELOPER TO REMOVE, AND POSSIBLY REPLACE,
ANY SUCH TREES. THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO THE
PLAN.

PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS MUST INSPECT ALL LANDSCAPING PLANTINGS.

20 0' 20 40'
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
I" = 20"

CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9

SCALE:

I"=20

PROJECT ID: DET-200412

TITLE:

TREE REPLACEMENT
PLAN
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CURB OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT
(SEE SITE PLAN)

CENTER

PAINTED WHITE SYMBOL / N\
L SEE PLAN —J

CROSSWALK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

PAINTED WHITE LETTERING

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN WITH
BOLLARD DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

N STOP BAR & ARROW DETAILS
I. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION &

(FHWA) MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD), EXCEPT AS NOTED.
2. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED AS TO NOT OBSTRUCT THE SHAPE OF "STOP" (RI-1) AND

"YIELD" (R1-2) SIGNS.
SIGN DATA TABLE

NOT TO SCALE

N 2 E E 2
ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING 3 S = =
SIGN AND VAN ACCESSIBLE >, 2 4| W w
SUPPLEMENTAL SIGN ” 0 <z|3 (% z 3
\O o g Z
7 \\L— MICHIGAN ACCESSIBLE =12/2/8/2/8 4
> = Z
RESERVED PP'\'RKIN"G SIGN ‘\ 4" WIDE, AZURE ® & wld & g E o
PARKIN 2SR BLUE STRIPING 4 WIDE AR -
G\ | MUTCD STADARD SIGN AT 36" SPACING WHITE STRIPE w g 2SS E(E F]| &
N (SIZE, SHAPE AND Z\lg g ald|e|Z|a o
° GREEN LETTERS COLORS). SEE SIGN CHART. G|w Ol w| S £ 9 9
) E
™~ AZURE BLUE = 5 4 4" WIDE AZURE z E wla E a0 g g
o BLUE PAINT STRIPE \ s £ €|z | E|F|e|y|f| =
. S~ WHITE SYMBOL - =) z E E 2 2 E = 2 E
" : Z = |56 & 5|k K S
/EE:/ WHITE BACKGROUND ¢ \ 12" HIGH PAINTED = % 212/ala8lalald
VAN | VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN ° U-CHANNEL N PR |5 2|25 2|25
ACCESSIBLE ng?:T_)AVmS-ERE INDICATED - PAINTED 4" AZURE BLUE A A A AR
o N SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY \ oy e g g
36" W X 36" H
PENALTY b N O / ol 818192 0
$250 | STOFFENSE o i@ €|~~~ &
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES MICHIGAN SUPPLEMENTAL o NOTES: AR -
$250 MIN. ANDIOR PENALTY SIGN ° PARKING I. SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXACT SIGN 1 SRR
UPTO 90 DAYS ¥ 4 L - LOCATIONS.
COMMUNITY SERVICE o 2. PARKING STALL MARKINGS ARE TO N8| |a|lala|als
TOWAWAY ZONE X 1 MINIMUM & MINIMUM BE MEASURED FROM CENTER OF 9" MINIMUM 2R/2|8|8/8/8/8|8
\J¢ \E ° = - MARKING TO CENTER OF MARKING. 5| 88|88 |&|5|8
° <3 n o o~ o -3 -3 ~
o N oc|lo|leoe|—-|o|0|0|e
o \ ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL MARKINGS PARKING STALL MARKINGS
U-CHANNEL \/\ N /\ IR N /\ /\ >
: DA
[
60" R QN NN
o) | NONINAPININN NOT APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
. | WITH CONCRETE & 38 \\/\\A \/\\/\\/\
N PAINTED TRAFFIC YELLOW 5 |
oy | DX RN
N \/{\ /\\\///\\\//4 >/<\\//<\\///\\ PAINTED 24" WHITE LINE N\
i > | | Q
N 3000 PSI| CONCRETE < \\/ \\/‘ K \\/ NN \ 36"
N FOOTING oS \/) “//\//\//\/
R RERG XL | _
AUANUANUANUANANAN <
= NI i) Ww. £2 <
/ -~ O
% e R g £ N
. — )
\\/ \//\\ ¢ /\\\// (\BACKFILLWITH SUITABLE SIGN POST DETAIL o ] S_): 2 L F
N / ) / "/ MATERIAL AND COMPACT PAINTED 6" WHITE LINE m Q o 2 5
\\ \/\\ ) /\\ \\4 THOROUGHLY NOT TO SCALE o @ 5 E " A
NG m & O £ =
/Q/— 6\// A \// \/// COLOR SIZE OF SIGN ) PAINTED LINES SHALL BE S . o > . oo g -
\\ N \\ \\ \\ MUTCD. TEXT (WIDTH X TYPE OF D PARALLEL WITH VEHICULAR o Z .6 2 <
N <// . /\/}//\// NUMBER LEGEND BACKGROUND HEIGHT) MOUNT o TRAFFIC z c 2 =3 0 X
I TN O 2i: &¢
L , @ ELn . . & O “‘
\\/’\ /\ 2 /\ % \\/\ ST%:;_S:)GN RED WHITE 36"x36" GROUND S B PAIN;E—%;-? S:XELEGLQNE e = q:) é F & _g %
IRGRERE SR, - o % A £
c 0
NS S
w
~
o
O

Princeton, NJ

NOT TO SCALE

Detroit, M| -

(SEE NOTE 2)

42"
MINIMUM
ACCESSIBLE

ENTRANCE -
ALTERNATE HINGE APPROACH

SEE PLAN A

ACCESSIBLE FINAL PAVEMENT GRADE

ENTRANCE
LATCH APPROACH, DOOR WITH CLOSER

FLUSH CURB DIMENSIONS 6" @ STEEL PIPE FILLED WITH
e - o . A B C / CONCRETE & PAINTED
* * = * SRR L1 NN L L
T LANDING | T | 72 i 12" s fdim 1 . e
s | AREA ! s | LANDING ! 50" o 3 LANDING RAMP . LANDING". - RAMP LANDING 3-6
S | <):| | 5 | AREA | 1:50 MAXIMUM | I:12 MAXIMUM | | 1:50 MAXIMUM ~ | :12 MAXIMUM || |:50 MAXIMUM
z | z | 48" 4 14 SLOPE SLOPE SLOPE * SLOPE SLOPE 3000 PSI| CONCRETE
s | ‘ s | o W o e QT e rooTe
= | z | 36" 3" I5" . . : 2,
X o | 3 ! TOP OF CURB
| | | |
| MINIMUM | i | | FLUSHCURB | 2
|

G
e
N

/\ APPROVED
/ COMPACTED

/ . SUBGRADE

%
A
/

4 6" e

<
M

[N
4
N
AN

T
R

N
&

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE LANDING DETAIL e L wam,

(FLUSH) | . | |gr
PAVEMEV— i

SN

a5 /

L /
NOT TO SCALE TRANSITION RAMP DETAIL \S NS
NOTES: - } NOT TO SCALE \//\//\ \ léx )/\\ ¥
; A NOTES: LTS AT AK
. MAXIMUM SLOPE ON LANDING SHALL BE 1:50 IN ALL DIRECTIONS .
2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN HERE ARE THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR AN ADA COMPLIANT LANDING ELEVATION SECTION L e L LA O D 2 36" SEE PLAN FOR EXACT WIDTH
B LGS Be A TRANCE. REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR SITE SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS THAT MAY SPECIFY A AA 3. DOMES SHALL BE ALIGNED ON A SQUARE GRID IN THE PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO BOLLARD DETAIL

LARGER LANDING AREA.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION IF THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE

PERMIT WHEELS TO ROLL BETWEEN DOMES.

4. VISUAL CONTRAST: THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 70% CONTRAST IN LIGHT REFLECTANCE NOT TO SCALE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS

1360 WALTON BLVD
PROPOSED STARBUCKS

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

1360 WALTON BOULEVARD
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

PARCEL ID: 15-09-476-030

ON SITE DOES NOT MATCH THE SCENARIO SHOWN ABOVE.
F LU S H C U RB DETAIL BETWEEN THE DETECTABLE WARNING AND AN ADJOINING SURFACE.
5. DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP REQUIRED WHERE RAMP DIRECTS PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC TOWARDS
VEHICLE TRAVEL WAY. WARNING STRIP SHALL BE CAST-IN-PLACE.
7 NOT TO SCALE 8 6. RAMP SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM RISE OF 6" WITHOUT A HANDRAIL 9 10
4' BETWEEN
CONTRACTION
— JOINTS =
4 2 . ~ ) ) < P ; . *
1~ p < 4 4 ) WIDTH
A Y A
15" HMA SURFACE (165# / SYS) < 4 “l SEE
MEET GRADE AT PERIMETER WIDTH (SEE PLAN) 6" X 6" GRID, W2.9 X W2.9 s P ) - S ) PLAN J. REID COOKSEY, P.E.
" OF CONCRETE MAT —F WELDED WIRE MESH <’ o’ |- 4 MICHIGAN LICENSE No. 6201069428
2" HMA INT. (275# ! SYS) ‘ ‘- ° - - < * LICENSED PROFESSIONA.L ENGINEER
\ NEW ASPHALT EXISTING ASPHALT HOT TAR SEAL X X— 5—%—qx/‘—“><—4x/—L><A—A- = 12' BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS ———]
W W 6" THICK, APPROVED CLEAN —— ——— e PLAN
A !%] CRUSHED STONE v o@o@o@e@ @@ @cg —
AN NN ASPHALT CONCRETE APPROVED DENSE &QWC{\C CL?\?QMC%F\J MEET GRADE AT PERIMETER WIDTH (SEE PLAN) FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA GRADED AGGREGATE NN A ANANANAN | ‘ FLUSH WITH ABUTTING
S S AR S A APPROVED COMPACTED NN OF SIDEWALK STO NEFIELD
LELS /@?({ /@?({ LI LI LILILLL MILLED ASPHALT KEY SUBGRADE R AARARRARRARARK | | SIDEWALK | )
0:50:0°.50:5050:50:50:050505 " DEEP X 12" WIDE SECTION 4" THICK, MDOT 21A T e e engineering & design
A R R HOT TAR SEAL " CRUSHED LIMESTONE S0 000 0-0-0-00 CONCRETE 4000 PO AT 2
8" THICK AGGREGATE /\\\\\\/x\\// \\\\//\\\//\\\/\\\/\\\\\\\\\/\\\A\/ % REINFORCED 6 SOS0S000-0-0°0= CONCRETE 4,000 PSI AT 28
COMPACTED TO 95% SN I RUGLLLLLU s DAYS CITY FILE #21-030 SECTION #9

SAW CUT AND HOT
TAR SEAL

MAXIMUM DENSITY

CONCRETE MAT

NOTES: NOT TO SCALE

I. /5" EXPANSION JOINTS WITH WATER SEAL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 12' INTERVALS WITH PRE-MOLDED,
BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER, RECESSED /4" FROM THE SURFACE. LONGITUDINAL REBAR TO BE CUT AT
EXPANSION JOINTS.

APPROVED COMPACTED

SUBGRADE SCALE:

AS SHOWN | PROJECT ID: DET-200412

APPROVED COMPACTED N0 0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0-0:, =0 :
SUBGRADE /\/\\<§\//\\\ SN N A A A AN A A A A AN A AN AN AN AN AN AN, SHOAVANANN
N N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN SN L
%\///////////Mm\\/\\\{(\\<\/{\\/ XN

FULL DEPTH PARKING LOT ASPHALT PAVEMENT DETAIL e

SECTION

CONCRETE WALKWAY DETAIL

TITLE:

12"t 48" ! 12"

CONSTRUCTION

AN
NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

CONCRETE TO ASPHALT 2

I" DEEP BY /4" WIDE, TOOLED CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT MID-POINT BETWEEN

V:\DET\2020\DET-200412-VERUS DEVELOPMENT GROUP-1360 WALTON BOULEVARD, ROCHESTER HILLS, MN\CADD\PLOT\SDP-12-17-DETL.DWG

NOTE:

2.

CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR PAVEMENT SPECIFICS AND
DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION RECOMMENDATIONS

HMA MIX AND DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO STATE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS.

TRANSITION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

EXPANSION JOINTS OR 6' INTERVALS MAX.
CONCRETE SHALL RECEIVE BROOM FINISH.
4. ALL EXPOSED CORNERS TO HAVE 12" CHAMFER.

w

NOTES:
I. MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE SHALL BE /4" PER FOOT.
2. J4" EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 12' INTERVALS WITH PRE-MOLDED,
BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER, RECESSED /4" FROM THE SURFACE.

3. 1" DEEP BY /4" WIDE, TOOLED CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 4' INTERVALS.
4. EXPANSION JOIN SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE ADJACENT TO A BUILDING.

DETAILS

C-12




V:\DET\2020\DET-200412-VERUS DEVELOPMENT GROUP-1360 WALTON BOULEVARD, ROCHESTER HILLS, MN\CADD\PLOT\SDP-12-17-DETL.DWG

TOP SOIL | PROPOSED FULL DEPTH TAPPED, BRASS (OR PVC),
ASPHALT WATERTIGHT CLEANOUT
EXPANSION JOINT WHERE ABUTTING " \ PLUG LABELED "STORM" OR
CONCRETE SIDEWALK. GRADE OF ! W ? V 14" RADIUS EXISTING GRADE \\ | _— PROPOSED/EXISTING "SEWER", AS APPROPRIATE 2 " 9
. SIDEWALK OR ADJACENT LANDSCAPE CONCRETE SIDEWALK e [ _ | A PAVEMENT SEZT4 "c?goT(l)r\;g éscgircl:B;gTIENpi‘g 2 S 2 z
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT R=! AREA SHALL MEET TOP OF CURB. (SEE DETAI PLAN | T[T -—  AIR ENTRAINED 4000 PS| SN PROPOSED/EXISTING x 24 4 e > | L | & ﬂ
(SEE DETAIL) ! - — . CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS KK YT WITH CAST IRON LID €123 3|5
o ° | e<(18" MAXIMUM //\\j//\ - R © 1217288 3 >
A 2 Ca N N ¥ > =
P we. (S 5 7 3 REVEAL 74 BACKFILL WITH SUITABLE EXCAVATED I 0 E | E ElLlEl ©
j AO= @ NN NI HOT TAR SEAL % MATERIAL. MATERIAL TO BE COMPACTED r4 5 -
=@~ PRGN L | b S iz 22z ¢ &8 E
G KIS IRy ) THOROUGHLY. COMPACTION AND AR EAE: zZ J| o
NN LRI, SEE NOTE N MATERIAL SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE w Sz g I3 E (] =
- KRR 18 B N NN | FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT L REGULATIONS. Zlalo|,|a/g|E <] U
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